CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE:

. HOLD AN ONSITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

2. FLAG OR FENCE CLEARING LIMITS.

3. INSTALL CATCH BASIN PROTECTION, IF REQUIRED.

4. GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S).

5. INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION (SILT FENCE, BRUSH BARRIER, ETC.)

©. CONSTRUCT SEDIMENT POND(S) AND/OR TRAF(S).

7. CONSTRUCT SURFACE WATER CONTROLS (INTERCEPTOR DIKES, PIFPE SLOPE
DRAINS, ETC. SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH CLEARING AND GRADING FOR PROJECT
DEVELOPMENT.

&. MAINTAIN TESC MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS AND
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

. RELOCATE SURFACE WATER CONTROLS OR TESC MEASURES, OR INSTALL NEW
MEASURES SO THAT AS SITE CONDITIONS CHANGE, THE TESC 1S ALWAYS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF YARROW POINT TEMPORARY EROSION AND
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL REQUIREMENTS.

12. COVER ALL AREAS THAT WILL BE UN-WORKED FOR MORE THAN TWO DAYS DURING
THE WET SEASON (OCT. | TO APRIL 2@) OR SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY SEASON
(MAY | TO SEPT. 22) WITH STRAW, WOOD FIVER MULCH, COMPOST, PLASTIC SHEETING,
OR EQUIVALENT.

1. STABILIZE ALL AREAS WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF REACHING FINAL GRADE.

12. SEED OR SOD ANY AREAS TO REMAIN UN-WORKED FOR MORE THAN 2@ DATYS.

13. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND
REMOVYE TESC MEASURES IF APPROPRIATE.

PROVIDE STRAW OR PLASTIC COVER TO ANY EXPOSED SOILS
THROUGH OUT THE CONSTRUCTION CYCLE.

24 HOUR EROSION CONTROL CONTACT INFO: MASON MAWER - 4254177819

12' MAX.
LTTP. L L 5' OVERLAP

TIE SANDBAGS TO ROPES.
STAKE ROPES 12" MIN. AWAY
FROM EDGE OF SHEATING.

SANDBAGS TYP.

ROPE TYP.

2{('

:

- N

Q
INSTALL WAFFLE OR COMPOST
FILTER 8OCK SEDIMENT BARRIER
AT TOE OF SLOPE.

NOTE®:

. INSTALL PLASTIC SHEATING VERTICALLY DOUN SLOPE.

2. INSTALL PLASTIC SHEATING SO EDGES OVERLAP AND ARE
SHINGLED AWAY FROM PREVAILING WINDS.

3. PLASTIC SHEATING SHALL BE BLACK, MIN. & MIL.

Cl | TEMPORARY STOCK PILE DETAIL NTS.

SIGNIFICANT
EXIST. TREE

CONT. CHAINLINK
FENCING POST
AT MAX. 1©' OC.

INSTALL AT
LOCATION AS
SHOUN ON PLANS
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STANDARD TESC PLAN NOTES SITE INFO LOT COYERAGE CALCULATIONS
. APPROVAL OF THIS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION 1. ANY AREAS OF EXPOSED S0ILS, INCLUDING ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS, THAT )
CONTROL (TESC) PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT WILL NOT BE DISTURBED FOR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON (OCT. | TO OUNER: - MIKE BAZE ¢ NORIKO INOGUCH]I LOT COVERAGE SURFACE:
ROAD DRAINAGE DESIGN. APRIL 32) OR SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY SEASON (MAY | TO SEPT. 30) ADDRESS. - 2723 T2ND AVE SE MAIN STRUCTURE W/ OVERHANGS - |o28#
2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE TESC PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION, S MU e e Y D L ROVED TESC METHODS (&, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 UF. WEATHER DECK - 128
MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND UPGRADING OF THESE TESC FACILITIES 18 THE 4 g  ETC. DRIVING SURFACE - 401%
RESPNSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/AGENT AND/OR THEIR CONTRACTOR UNTIL ALL &. ANY AREA NEEDING TESC MEASURES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE IMMEDIATE ZONE: - Re4
CONSTRUCTION 18 APPROVED. ATTENTION SHALL BE ADDRESSED WITHIN (15) DAYS. LOT SIZE: - £959% TOTAL - 2233
3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOUN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE 3. THE TESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND PARCEL NO.: - 217450-1922 LOT AREA - 69598
CLEARLY FLAGGED BY A CONTINUOUS LENGTH OF SURVEY TAPE (OR FENCING, MAINTAINED A MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH OR WITHIN FORTY -EIGHT (48) HOURS SETBACKS: - FRONT-22', REAR-25', SIDES-12! PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE - 2233/6959
IF REQUIRED) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERICD, FOLLOWING A STORM EVENT. HEIGHT LIMIT: - 30' ABOVE ABE. MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE - 40%
NO 2’5&495@‘}% SBHEAYOND Tﬁilg#flﬁﬁ"\‘e ‘-";'H S sm‘-‘- EE ‘:?F'QA‘“;'JTTED- TLHEI I©. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE (1) FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO GROSS FLOOR AREA: - 40% (2183.6%) -
CL'i TEA C"T'- = o HIE_L ﬁgml N o EDT@;RU ETION ER/AGE D/OR THEIR ACCUMULATE WITHIN A CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES LOT COVERAGE: - 42% (BUILDING 4 VEHICLE
co CTOR FOR D ON OF CO CTION. SHALL BE CLEANED PRIOR TO FINAL GRADING AND/OR PAVING. THE CLEANING DRIVING SURFACE)
4, THE TESC FACILITIES SHOUN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO  OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTRE AM REQUIRED L ANDSCAPE: - eo% HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS
OR IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING 8O AS TO ENSURE THAT  SYSTEM. LoT 8LOPE: : - LESS THAN 5% HARDSCAPE SURFACE:
T R O D o s ACE WATERS, DRANAGE SYSTEMS, AND Il STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND ROADS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT HARDSCAPE: - 9% (6261) :
DJACENT PROPERTIE ZED. THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PORCH, PATIO ¢ STOOPS - 1o
5. THE TESC FACILITIES SHOUN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MEASURES, SUCH AS WASH PADS AND SEDIMENT TRAPS, WALKWAY - 1os#
FOR ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS, DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE MAY BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN FOR RETAINING WALLS - B
TESC FACILITIES SHALL BE UPGRADED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. LEGAL DESCRIFPTION: LANDSCAPE BLOCK WALLS - 4o
EVENTS AND MODIFIED TO ACCOUNT CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS (EG., ADDITIONAL |5 ANy PERMANENT FLOW CONTROL FACILITY USED AS TEMPORARY SETTLING BASIN (PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED RECORDING*
SUMP PUMPS, RELOCATION OF DITCHES, HAY BALES AND SILT FENCES, ETC.). SHALL BE MODIFIED WITH THE NECESSARY TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL 2010203000676) TOTAL - 359#
&. THE TESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE OWNER/AGENT MEASURES AND SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORAGE CAPACITY. LOT AREA - 59594
AND/OR THEIR CONTRACTOR AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROFER —
FUNCTIONING. WRITTEN RECORDS SHALL BE KEPT OF UEEKL T REVIELS OF THE 13. WHERE STRAW MULCH FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL & REQUIRED, IT SHALL LOTS 35, 26 AND THE NORTH 1@ FEET OF LOT 37 IN BLOCK 9 OF PROPOSED HARDSCAPE - 359/6 959
TESC FACILITIES DURING THE WET SEASON (OCT. | TO APRIL 20) AND OF MONTHLY =F AFFFLIED AT A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 2 TO 3 INCHES. EAST SEATTLE ADDITION, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME MAXIMUM HARDSCAPE - 1.9%+9%:=16.9%
REVIEWS DURING THE DRY SEASON (MAY | TO SEPT. 32). 14, PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON (OCT. I) ALL DISTURBED AREAS 3 OF PLATS, PAGES 22 AND 23, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY - :
SHALL BE REVIEWED TOIDENTIFY WHICH ONES CAN BE SEEDED IN PREPARATION FOR AUDITOR.
THE WINTER RAINS. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED WITHIN ONE WEEK OF THE
BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON. THE CITY CAN REQUIRE SEEDING OF ADDITIONAL SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTT OF KING GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
AREAS IN ORDER TO PROTECT SURFACE WATERS, ADJACENT PROPERTIES, OR ‘ ' SITE AREA . oo
PRANAGE FACILITIES STATE oF BASHINGTON ALLOWABLE FAR. (LESSER OF) i 4;57 OR 32004
45% = 3,324 = MAX. 3000%
To REMAN MAIN FLOOR = l4edn
N\ Z
TREE PROTECTION @ PROPOSED GF.A. = 2996
FENCE PER DETAIL g Apaciioc byl
J C2/A2. N N 88°37'25" W 9986’ - C2/AD.) .g
S S ettt T SRR NN R e I
CE PER D
28250’ | NEweReRy ):‘/ j NEW GRADE \+\c2/A@.| \,{ Tlou-zer K Sere 5 INFORMATION TAKEN FROM TOPOGRAPHIC ¢
= G]\ B DETAL eh ik \\ o At 1) e ENTIRE WwALL 9 = BOUNDARY SURVEY DATED 12/20/2012 BY TERRANE
: 22 i [P PO i & (JoB #22213)
2 EXIST. GRADE 3~ = Ko ,f o :
e - v ezr\aq}lgE i ,.|' 2-M .| anpscars I
P N 1 ~ weesr /T LE%- _ _I__i __|;‘Th E— BLOCKS
N N A=——l ===l [ N > A' \ I A 1 | o T
' a,@ / \ I'-5" OH , }% AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE CALCULATIONS
/ \ IN ngécK : | 227" - EXISTING GRADE
/ \ X J K GRADE @ 28332' @ CANT. EYEBROW ROOF [ WALL WALL MIDPOINT
28332' — CORNER OF HOUSE CONC. STOOP =
| e | o e | 2-CAR DRIVEWAY /e N AR S~ SEGMENT LENGTH ELEVATION RESULT
| I | ) R o amape) \42./ o, 278 A 4533’ 2800 12692.4
NEW PROPOSED RESIDENCE ~ 2-CARGARAGE FLOOR. [T - —-——————— _ _ - - T = .
: : | (2-STORY W/ BASEMENT) ELEV. ® gooR=21422 ||| — T~ T —————— T S /'_g O = 232 28l ©4653
| | | LINE OF = | A1 | T~— ~5 %” Cc 1317 2821 371232
3 ¢ § BASEMET X 2145 < 21628 X x> D 2154 2829 6,093
¢ 8 | l | uads HEIGHT LIMIT TRADE ~ GRADE- I e I 2 223,
Y el ] | 231204 P -?;\\ @ \i % E 579" 2830 16386
LS \ / ¥ s '
y \ VAR S | Lo I ONDER LT ENTRT FhOOR | RETAM@& WALL S a A s 2229 2822 Lol
¥ q Ay NTRY FLQoR - It ToW-2182' ™ T G 988" 2835 2802
E ~ - ' 1~ BoW-21625 : NEW GRADE \ H 125" 2835 2,055 4
5 S~ o - MAIN FLOOR ELEV.=2852' > / | a ¢ \ : : L=
z } T.ow.=28@34'|—\‘-= o BASEMENT FLOOR ELEV.=2714.86' am S EJ \ | | 160’ 2832 45312
LOCATION FER fﬁ;:;: 0 = ¢ N erany \W,QLL X | 12 L \ J 125 282.8 20503
DETAIL CUA2) BLocxs 3 {Mgﬁi 8T GRADE CALCS, TYP. Bou-riieey 21625 | iaia SESEE i b < 45 2620 2726
' B 4 ‘ ' | / 5@\ 1
TOW.=28332 i 5 &“ | 22'-0" e ~ TOTALS 12 N/A 49216
BOl.=28234' ~ 5 |
N——— = T — 3 ‘—-—'——————————\—— sz =1 ==t 1- —{ y 499216 / 12 = 28204
o 32'-4"  RETAINING WALL | i X | | \ ;@5 / u / AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE = 28204
INING e o Ur. DECK | 2843 28386' 55395 X X I / MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 30' ABOVE AEG.
TOW-2182 MF. PARTIAL X E[| (WEATHERPROOF) | PORCH X >§ 2%.15' 18025" Lo \ \ \
| B'ow'=2-lé-'Tél COVERED 28488 _ , | I |E5 N | 282.04' + 20' = 212.04 .
i COMPOSITE PATIO  PATIO —eO—= . v N N EXISTING TREES MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 31204
q | X TOP OF CONC. - 8 BE REMOVED ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT = 2906' (31112
0 sT iLE 28326 MF.ICOVERED ) ’ | \
LO%iﬁlzh PER i Nl e e e GRADE coc. Ent g "R \
DETALL cl/Ao. _ N N FPORCH | g |
5 I * 1_EE PROTECTION ® / \ TNEW GRADE, PORCH 13 - i PROJECT DATA:
4 FENCE PER DETAIL | = / \ B EVATION®S ! ® |§ &
) i o I ) ) L —— >~ PROJECT DESCRIPTION: NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
b e el e | ] BULDING ENVELOPE: b 120 oF] ~
Bpet | Sap plamar, ] SITE ADDRESS 27123 TIND AVE SE
PAD D : \%
14" CH \ / | TREE TECTION 8" ¢ 12" PIN
| TO REMAN N 3 BILT FENCE :ISF FoneE Dam DETAL To REMAN MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 28042
S A = 2. C2/A2] o~
~ e e e e e ' - Ul IN SIGN: MATTHEW MAW SIDENTIA SIGN, INC.
- al NN BT W SeBT = - = - X PH: 4254111811
GRADE
-284.00' EXIST. HEDGE CONTRACTOR: MAWER BROTHERS LLC
3 29" MASON MAUWER
1 PH: 4254177819
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CRITICAL ROOT ZONE

FENCING SIGN DETAIL

TREE PROTECTION AREA,
ENTRANCE PROHIBITED.
TO REPORT VIOLATIONS
CONTACT
CITY CODE ENFORCEMENT

NOTES:

. MINIMUM SIX (&) FOOT HigH TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE SHALL BE
PLACED AT THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE OR DESIGNATED LIMIT OF
DISTURBANCE OF THE TREE TO BE SAVED. FENCE SHALL COMPLETELY
ENCIRCLE TREE(S). INSTALL FENCE POSTS USING PIER BLOCK ONLY. AVOID
POST OR STAKES INTO MAJOR ROOTS. MODIFICATIONS TO FENCING
MATERIAL AND LOCATION MUST BE APPROVED BY PLANNING OFFICIAL.

2. TREATMENT OF ROOTS EXPOSED DURING CONSTRUCTION: FOR ROOTS
OVER ONE (1) INCH DIAMETER DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, MAKE A
CLEAN STRAIGHT CUT TO REMOVE DAMAGED PORTION OF ROOT. ALL
EXPOSED ROOTS SHALL BE TEMPORARILY COVERED WITH DAMP BURLAP
TO PREVENT DRYING, AND COVYERED WITH SOIL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

3. NO STOCKPILING OF MATERIALS, YEHICULAR TRAFFIC, OR STORAGE OF
EQUIPMENT OR MACHINERY SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN THE LIMIT OF THE
FENCING. FENCING SHALL NOT BE MOVED OR REMOVED UNLESS APPROVED
BY THE CITY PLANNING OFFICIAL. WORK WITHIN PROTECTION FENCE SHALL
BE DONE MANUALLY UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE ON-SITE ARBORIST
AND WITH PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY PLANNING OFFICIAL.

4. FENCING SIGNAGE AS DETAILED ABOVE MUST BE POSTED EVERY FIFTEEN

FILTER
FABRIC
MATERIAL

Q
(

Y
Z
x
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— STEEL FENCE

' & FosTs
U ~_™@

12" ™I

e\ |

ek &
NEULY GRADED OR
DISTURBED SIDE SLOPE

SECTION
FILTER FABRIC MATERIAL 252514 G, WEL DED
STAPLES OR WIRE FABRIC OR EQUAL
WIRE RINGS TYPj 3 NOTES:
n I I I = INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY OTHER WORK
” — ” A ” \ i ON SITE.
[ T 2
I — I — I - T X
1 — 1 — A i N EXISTING ROADWATY.
1] 1] 1] I o~
1 N 1 N 1 H
A Z
© X
o
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C

u

C

STEEL FENCE POSTS

\ - : /_< R &6'2" MAX.
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE TO BE : - . -

TRUCK WASH WATER MAY BE REQUIRED
ON SITE TO PREVENT TRACKING ONTO

THE CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF THIS Lo o :
ENTRANCE IN NO WAY NEGATES THE ' - GRAYEL’
CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITIES TO . ACCESS

SR X STEFLAN
~ GRAVEL APRON TO BE REMOVED AT | . - SCALE: I' = 12’

URT BOTTOM OF FILTER FABRIC END OF CONSTRUCTION AND THE E :
I‘B‘l A%R?AL IN 8"x8" TLREE{RCH PR PERMANENT DRIVEWAY APRON FLARE )
| 20'-0" MAX. |

PREVENT TRACING OF MATERIAL ONTO
THE EXISTING ROADWAT.

SHALL BE 4' RADIUS OR LESS.

e" OF 3/4 MINUS
DRAIN ROCK

GEOTEXTILE
LINER

EXISTING
GROUND

PROFILE
EXISTING ROADWAY

20'-2" MIN.

ClvIL ENGINEER:

STRUCT. ENGINEER:

MDT ENGINEERING
MICHELLE THOMPSON
PH: 2522878725

NICK BOSSOFF ENGINEERING, INC.
NICK BOSSOFF
PH: 4252815304

homes

www.nwlifestylehomes.com

nw
lifestyle
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MIKE BAZE & NORIKO INOGUCHI
2723 72ND AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

LOT SLOPE:

HIGHEST ELEVATION POINT OF LOT (SOUTHWEST CORNER): 284.00'
LOWEST ELEVATION POINT OF LOT (NORTHEAST CORNER): 27629
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE: 17
HORIZONTAL DIFFERENCE BETWEEN HIGH ¢ LOW POINTS: 1217
LOT SLOPE: & 4%
LOT GRADING:

AMOUNT OF CUT OUTSIDE BUILDING FOOTPRINT: - TARDS
AMOUNT OF FILL OUTSIDE BUILDING FOOTPRINT: -1 TARD

™ ™ ™ —
2 1% 20 30

(1B) FEET ALONG THE FENCE. SIGN TO BE MINIMUM 1I"xI7", AND MADE OF ELEVATION i i
WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL.
(7| TREE PROTECTION DETAIL sl [C B3] SILT FENCE ENTRANCE (C 4| GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE re,

COPYRIGHT 2023 MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN. NO REPRODUCTION OF THESE
PLANS WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN.

D SUBJECT PROPERTY TAX PARCEL NO. 211450-1990

2723 T2ND AVE SE
NORTH  LERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

JOB NO: 19-220
DATE: &/21/22
PRUN. BY: MM
REVISED:

SHEET NO.




DocuSign Envelope ID: A7E35990-D60E-41CA-88C8-63D8CCF6DSEA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED RECORDING# 20170803000676) TO POG RAP H IC & BO U N DARY S U RV EY

LOTS 35, 36 AND THE NORTH 10 FEET OF LOT 37 IN BLOCK 9 OF
EAST SEATTLE ADDITION, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 3 OF
PLATS, PAGES 22 AND 23, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY AUDITOR;

FOUND MON IN CASE
. BRASS PIN, DOWN 1.4’
SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING, STATE STEEP SLOPE/BUFFER DISCLAIMER:
OF WASHINGTON. THE LOCATION AND EXTENT OF STEEP SLOPES SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND CANNOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN AND/OR

CONSTRUCTION.  THE PITCH, LOCATION, AND EXTENT ARE BASED SOLELY ON OUR
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS ON SITE AND OUR CURSORY REVIEW OF READILY AVAILABLE

O

BASIS OF BEARINGS PUBLIC DOCUMENTS; AS SUCH, TERRANE CANNOT BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR I
THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF ANY STEEP SLOPE INFORMATION. ULTIMATELY, <~
THE LIMITS AND EXTENT OF ANY STEEP SLOPES ASSOCIATED WITH ANY SETBACKS OR " Lﬁ'g
A BEARING OF N 0117°32” E BETWEEN FOUND MONUMENTS ON OTHER DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION PARAMETERS MUST BE DISCUSSED AND APPROVED O‘CD.ﬂ'
CENTERLINE OF 72ND AVE SE, PER RI. BY THE REVIEWING AGENCY BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN OCCUR. OZ:NO-):“;
s
moZ
%:ug-;

0« -
M9
REFERENCES I
5%
=/ ~

R1. RECORD OF SURVEY, VOL. 375, PG. 036, WO BRASS DIk L oW z

RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON. HELD NORTHERLY MON
R2. RECORD OF SURVEY, VOL. 70, PG. 213,
28

RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

VERTICAL DATUM

NAVD88 PER GPS OBSERVATIONS

¢ ¢ ¢
SE 27TH ST (VACATED)

CB (TYPE 1)
R\M(SOUD):Zﬂ.OZ’/ \T\
( IN FEET ) IE(N.) 12"CONC=268.52’ ol
IE(S.) 12"CONC=268.72’ A SSMH

1 INCH = 10 FT. " : :
IE(E.) 8"DI=268.92 RIM=271.72
IE(N./S.) 8”CONC=258.72(C.C.)

SURVEYOR'S NOTES

(
1. THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS PERFORMED IN 2
DECEMBER OF 2019. THE FIELD DATA WAS COLLECTED AND B o , ZX
a
wn

RECORDED ON MAGNETIC MEDIA THROUGH AN ELECTRONIC
THEODOLITE. THE DATA FILE IS ARCHIVED ON DISC OR CD.
WRITTEN FIELD NOTES MAY NOT EXIST. CONTOURS ARE SHOWN
FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY. DESIGN SHOULD RELY ON SPOT
ELEVATIONS.

2. ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED DURING THE
COURSE OF THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. THE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF ANY UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS fj;\,
DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED TO US, BY @
OTHERS OR GENERAL INFORMATION READILY AVAILABLE IN THE \}9
PUBLIC DOMAIN INCLUDING, AS APPLICABLE, IDENTIFYING
MARKINGS PLACED BY UTILITY LOCATE SERVICES AND OBSERVED
BY TERRANE IN THE FIELD. AS SUCH, THE UTILITY INFORMATION
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN
OR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES; TERRANE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE OR
LIABLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THIS UTILITY _— = =
INFORMATION. FOR THE ACCURATE LOCATION AND TYPE OF
UTILITIES NECESSARY FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, PLEASE
CONTACT THE SITE OWNER AND THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATE
SERVICE (800—424-5555).

SUBJECT PROPERTY TAX PARCEL NO. 217450-1990

5. SUBJECT PROPERTY AREA PER THIS SURVEY IS 6,959+ S.F. D
(0.16 ACRES) S

! . ‘
6. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE @ 5 ?\&60\ o FF EL=276.7'%
REPORT. EASEMENTS AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST J @% (L\/\tx

SS

CB (TYPE 1)

o o 2 \R\M:ZWLOT
r\ o IE(N.) 12"CONC=271.22"
E(S.) 12"CONC=271.27"

2723 72ND AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

PARCEL NO. 217450-1990
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ASPHALT
1.3'N

BAZE/ INOGUCHI| RESIDENCE

NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 SEC 12, TWP. 24N., RGE 04E., W.M.

FENCE
0.2'W
FOUND REBAR/CAP

0.42'S & 0.14'W
OF PROP COR
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0.9'N
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275 69 A
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TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY
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¢
~ 12/22/19
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THAT ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON.

7. FIELD DATA FOR THIS SURVEY WAS OBTAINED BY DIRECT FIELD ©- \>\CJ eROOF EL—299.3
MEASUREMENTS WITH A CALIBRATED ELECTRONIC 5—SECOND © ‘
TOTAL STATION AND/OR SURVEY GRADE GPS OBSERVATIONS. O
ALL ANGULAR AND LINEAR RELATIONSHIPS ARE ACCURATE AND %EEJ?NE J >
MEET THE STANDARDS SET BY WAC 332—-130—-090. -

LEGEND
ASPHALT SURFACE OlL FILL CAP

PO POWER METER

*278.36

S8

v

' ' FF EL=2849" 3F
® 0

(308.53' R2)
SS

|- 28464
= e <
o HOUSE NO. 2723

FOOTPRINT=1,206+ S.F.

08

N 0117°32" E 308.54' CALC'D

2>9 -

BUILDING
—— ¢ ——— CENTERLINE ROW ——P —— POWER (OVERHEAD)

32,3 ’ |

@ 2834
283 .
3 3

283.4x 1

WINDOW

* -] CONCRETE SURFACE PPO POWER POLE Q@

RETAINING WALL O REBAR AS NOTED (FOUND) ‘\/

www.terrane.net

(&3]

N-01"17'41" E 69.69’
<

S

——o——o— FENCE LINE (WOOD) o REBAR & CAP (SET)

CB (TYPE 1)
RIM(SOLID)=281.94’

— || IE(N./S.) 12"CONC=278.04"
IE(W.) 4"PVC=278.14"

G GAS METER ROCKERY

/Y YN HEDGE FOLIAGE LINE —— SS —— SEWER LINE
INLET (TYPE 1) O SEWER MANHOLE

FENCE COR
INLET (SOLID) STORM DRAIN LINE 0w

i s

FENCE COR
31N

317.57

FOUND IRON PIPE, — [\ 8" 107 PIN
318N & 1.53E N R
OF PROP COR

Y} MAILBOX (RESIDENTIAL) SIZE TYPE@ TREE (AS NOTED)

MONUMENT IN CASE (FOUND) WMO  WATER METER
o4 YARD LIGHT ¢ OHPT  OHP TRANSMISSION LINE (&x% NG

VICINITY MAP

N.T.S. SET
th St SE 24th ot REBAR /CAP
- ’ LS# 56654

Is
SS
8

HEDGE

N 88'37'34” W | 99.87

& FOUND REBAR/CAP
0.36'S & 0.19'W : = 2345
ey OF PROP COR .56 s .

®
L
U
obPT

CB (TYPE 1)
L RIM=282.53’
% IE(N./S.) 12"CONC=280.23

phone 425.458.4488 support@terrane.net

.
P
-
SS
k)

<
iz
p
p
SS

10801 Main Street, Suite 102, Bellevue, WA 98004

S
o

5 SITE S

2723 72nd 26” FIR

Avenue Southeast

JOB NUMBER: 192213
DATE: 12/30/2019

CB (TYPE 1) DRAFTED BY: RSN
H RIM(SOLID)=256.12 CHECKED BY: JGM

N IE(N.) 12”CONC=282.62"
w@ IE(S.) wz”coycz&;s.sz:\ SCALE- "= 10°
IE(E.) 8"DI=282.92
REVISION HISTORY

3S 3AY Yipg
3S 2AY YI0L
f

-

Aep\ 19219 M

SS

New Seasons Market §@

w3 fE

Ve o

¢
ss

JS 9AY Ul//

MERCER |

ISLAND TOWN l | |

W M@f{jer Wa},

{.-l', s

11
b

€ SE

SSMH
RIM=294.55’
IE(N./S.) 8"CONC=286.57'(C.C.)

L

SHEET NUMBER
1 OF 1

L ! ‘l‘ I
th Ay

T BAY U

.,-)_

\JF‘
fl'r,e’;l_e.h o
[ »
‘\‘)' L '}
> aAY Ul /L
(\
2—88

3S 3



Neg3125" W_3386'

EXIST. EAVE ~|

N 2I°IT4l" E £9.69'

EXIST. EAVE —~|

EXIST. WINDOW WELL \i:_

EXIST. HOUSE NO. 27123
TO BE DEMOLISHED
FOOTPRINT=1206% +/-

EXIST. DRIVEWAY

TO BE REMOVED

|
T

EXIST. FIREPLACEJ

QEXIST. BLOCK WALL
TO BE REMOYED

EXIST. ROCKERY
TO BE REMOVED

N 2I’IT22" E &2&8'

EXIST. CONCRETE
WALKWAY ¢ STEPS
TO BE REMOVED

COPYRIGHT 2023 MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN. NO REPRODUCTION OF THESE
PLANS WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN.

N 88°37'34" W 2287

DEMOLITION PLAN

SCALE: I" = 12

R R R R \P R R R R R
v
)
.3
o
iy
/o
w |
a
. | r————1
| I
| | |
] : I
|
|
|
| | |
|
NEW PROPOSED RESIDENCE | |
(2-8TORY W/ BASEMENT) |
|443% FOOTPRINT | |
g | | !
25'-0" === | 20'-0"
REAR SETBACK L | (L FRONT SETBACK
| :_ ]
| |
| : |
| i
' | |
= | i
B b |
ROCE EAVE OVERHANG] Lo o | |
UPPER FLOOR |
1 WEATHER DECK
-
// Aﬁ 5 |
Ve N
N L l
495
e pRIFLNE Nk
N
\ , |
f—————T— e
\' PROPOSED BUILDING PAD $
EXIST. \ (27104%) < |
14" CH \ ; L
TO REMAIN | T
[ Qd
| T
/ o)
! [}
- - - - - - - - - -

EXIST. PROFPERTY LINEj

BUILDING PAD DIAGRAM

SCALE: I" = 12'

™ ™ ™ —"
D [ 20 30

www.mattmawer.com
425.417.7817

e C
Do
="
&°
;.9
QO c
o
=0
® -
EG)

nw
lifestyle
homes

N W
L H

MIKE BAZE & NORIKO INOGUCHI
2723 72ND AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

JOB NO:  19-922
DATE: &/21/22

PRUN. BY: MM
REVISED:

/\ DEMOLITION PLAN ¢ BUILDING PAD DIAGRAM

4

2723 T2ND AVE SE
NORTH  LERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

SCALE: I" = 1©'

D SUBJECT PROPERTY TAX PARCEL NO. 2114501930

SHEET NO.

www.nwlifestylehomes.com




NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 SEC 12, TWP. 24N., RGE 04E., W.M. s
1 ] ~
I EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES o~ \_E’ =
1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (ESC) PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G., SIZE AND LOCATION OF m S 33
ROADS, PIPES, RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION FACILITIES, UTILITIES, ETC.). S oD
2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND UPGRADING OF THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 5283
| | APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED. = S
| | 3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE CLEARLY FLAGGED BY A CONTINUOUS LENGTH OF SURVEY TAPE (OR FENCING, IF REQUIRED) PRIOR TO 34
| CONSTRUCTION. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE aCsl
o | APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. OW Sy
- - | - o 4. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO OR IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING SO AS TO ENSURE THAT THE TRANSPORT OF S5
| - - — SEDIMENT TO SURFACE WATERS, DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES IS MINIMIZED. =Z2HE
5. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE ESC FACILITIES SHALL
l BE UPGRADED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS AND MODIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS (E.G., ADDITIONAL SUMP PUMPS, RELOCATION OF DITCHES
| I AND SILT FENCES, ETC.).
6. THE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROPER FUNCTIONING. WRITTEN RECORDS SHALL BE
' | KEPT OF WEEKLY REVIEWS OF THE ESC FACILITIES DURING THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1 TO APRIL 30) AND OF MONTHLY REVIEWS DURING THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO SEPT. 30). ]
l 20 7. ANY AREAS OF EXPOSED SOILS, INCLUDING ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS, THAT WILL NOT BE DISTURBED FOR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON OR SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY
SEASON SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE APPROVED ESC METHODS (E.G., SEEDING, MULCHING, PLASTIC COVERING, ETC.). 8
l 8. ANY AREA NEEDING ESC MEASURES NOT REQUIRING IMMEDIATE ATTENTION SHALL BE ADDRESSED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS. N
| PLAGE INSERT IN 9. THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH OR WITHIN FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS FOLLOWING A STORM EVENT. o
l CLEARING LIMIT I DOWNSTREAM CB 10. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE (1) FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO ACCUMULATE WITHIN A CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES SHALL BE CLEANED B
PRIOR TO PAVING. THE CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM. 5
CAREFULLY REMOVE EXIST. ' 11. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND ROADS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL L
SILT FENCE AC INSIDE DRIPLINE MEASURES, SUCH AS WASH PADS, MAY BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.
SEE DETAIL 2/C-3 1> rBund Resar /oA | 12. ANY PERMANENT FLOW CONTROL FACILITY USED AS A TEMPORARY SETTLING BASIN SHALL BE MODIFIED WITH THE NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AND SHALL PROVIDE —
_ : \ | ! , ADEQUATE STORAGE CAPACITY. IF THE FACILITY IS TO FUNCTION ULTIMATELY AS AN INFILTRATION SYSTEM, THE TEMPORARY FACILITY MUST BE GRADED SO THAT THE BOTTOM AND
- - — — ey ! i N88'3705°W 9986 1 0000 jmmsdssme _—s 0,30'$; & 0.02°W OF PROP COR ~ SIDES ARE AT LEAST THREE FEET ABOVE THE FINAL GRADE OF THE PERMANENT FACILITY.
FOUND REBAR/CAP - / " \ e . | N 13. WHERE STRAW MULCH FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE APPLIED AT A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 2 TO 3 INCHES.
0.42'S & 0.14'W s i N\ | A 14. PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1), ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE REVIEWED TO IDENTIFY WHICH ONES CAN BE SEEDED IN PREPARATION FOR THE WINTER
OF PROP COR | 2 ~— / x RAINS. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED WITHIN ONE WEEK OF THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON. A SKETCH MAP OF THOSE AREAS TO BE SEEDED AND THOSE AREAS TO
~ | o/ | REMAIN UNCOVERED SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DDES INSPECTOR. THE DDES INSPECTOR CAN REQUIRE SEEDING OF ADDITIONAL AREAS IN ORDER TO PROTECT SURFACE WATERS,
YV = \ : SAWCUT AC FULL ADJACENT PROPERTIES, OR DRAINAGE FACILITES. 3
~ D it
< DEPTH AND REMOVE g _
roo oovsruenon evter—F T " ﬂ POLLUTION PREVENTION AND SPILL CONTROL 5| =
FOR_ BASEMENT CONSTRUCTION SEE DETAL 3/6-3 S %ED( %ED( %ED( 5{ 5{ 5{ ;ng ?:gQOC \ S STORAGE AND HANDLING OF LIQUIDS | 2
(&}
WITH PLASTIC SHEETING 39% > \ 2 W0 1. MINIMIZE AMOUNT OF LIQUIDS STORED ON SITE. 3
QOCQ‘Q%QOC@ \ °S W 2. STORE AND CONTAIN LIQUID MATERIALS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT IF A VESSEL IS RUPTURED OR LEAKS, THE CONTENTS WILL NOT DISCHARGE, FLOW, OR BE WASHED INTO THE =
N | o O OFFH \ e > STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM, SURFACE WATERS, OR GROUNDWATER. TYPICALLY THIS MEANS INSTALLING SECONDARY CONTAINMENT, SUCH AS A LINED EXCAVATION, LARGER CONTAINER, &
ALL EXIST. ON = DS/ S& g OR USING A DOUBLE-WALLED TANK OR SIMILAR COMMERCIALLY AVAILABLE CONTAINMENT FACILITY. —
SITE IMPROVEMENTS o T B o ~—| 3. PLACE TIGHT-FITTING LIDS ON ALL CONTAINERS. w| &
T0 BE REMOVED L2 4. ENCLOSE OR COVER THE CONTAINERS WHERE THEY ARE STORED TO PROTECT FROM RAIN. THE LOCAL FIRE DISTRICT MUST BE CONSULTED FOR LIMITATIONS ON CLEARANCE OF ROOF <| =
.8 2 COVERS OVER CONTAINERS USED TO STORE FLAMMABLE MATERIALS. 2
] 8- N 5. RAISE THE CONTAINERS OFF THE GROUND BY USING A SPILL CONTAINMENT PALLET OR SIMILAR METHOD THAT HAS PROVISIONS FOR SPILL CONTROL. s| 4<19<9<9<9<
- - = a2 T - ~ 6. PLACE DRIP PANS OR ABSORBENT MATERIALS BENEATH ALL MOUNTED CONTAINER TAPS, AND AT ALL POTENTIAL DRIP AND SPILL LOCATIONS DURING FILLING AND UNLOADING OF =
o - - —t - = 5 CONTAINERS. ANY COLLECTED LIQUIDS OR SOILED ABSORBENT MATERIALS MUST BE REUSED, RECYCLED, OR PROPERLY DISPOSED OF.
N . - 7. STORE AND MAINTAIN ABSORBENT PADS OR APPROPRIATE SPILL CLEANUP MATERIALS NEAR THE CONTAINER STORAGE AREA, IN A LOCATION KNOWN TO ALL. ENSURE THAT o
e S 2 EMPLOYEES ARE FAMILIAR WITH THE SITE'S SPILL PLAN AND/OR PROPER SPILL CLEANUP PROCEDURES. Li z
N HOUSE NO. 2723SF. CONC N - 8. CHECK CONTAINERS (AND ANY CONTAINMENT SUMPS) DAILY FOR LEAKS AND SPILLS. REPLACE CONTAINERS THAT ARE LEAKING, CORRODED, OR OTHERWISE DETERIORATING. IF THE o <
r STEPS q f LIQUID CHEMICALS ARE CORROSIVE, CONTAINERS MADE OF COMPATIBLE MATERIALS MUST BE USED INSTEAD OF METAL DRUMS. NEW OR SECONDARY CONTAINERS MUST BE LABELED g =
= 31 | WITH THE PRODUCT NAME AND HAZARDS. Lo —| =
i @y | 9. PLACE DRIP PANS OR ABSORBENT MATERIALS BENEATH A CONTAINER THAT IS FOUND TO BE LEAKING. REMOVE THE DAMAGED CONTAINER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. MOP UP THE S 3l. 8
1 SPILLED LIQUID WITH ABSORBENT PADS OR RAGS. ANY COLLECTED LIQUIDS OR SOILED ABSORBENT MATERIALS MUST BE REUSED, RECYCLED, OR PROPERLY DISPOSED OF. IE: NN
‘ FUELING & e | |4
EE PROTECTON FENGE AT [ STOCKPILE LOCATION EXIST. TREE ’|\MULCH DISTURBED : 1. LOCATE THE FUELING OPERATION TO ENSURE LEAKS OR SPILLS WLL NOT DISCHARGE, FLOW, OR BE WASHED INTO THE STORM DRANAGE SYSTEM, SURFAGE WATER, OR 2 3 |z nlE 22 £2
AS NECESSARY : 18 mlm L= Sla S|y
DRIPLINE OR AS DIRECTED BY . N T BE REMOVED (m) SQIL (TP.) | 2. USE DRIP PANS OR ABSORBENT PADS TO CAPTURE DRIPS OR SPILLS DURING FUELING OPERATIONS. Z|E Z|4 |2 @2 @l
THE PROJECT ARBORIST (TYP.) D [ far~——— —  ___ | ! | 3. IF FUELING IS DONE DURING EVENING HOURS, LIGHTING MUST BE PROVIDED.
SEE DETALL 1/C—3 PG \ ! y | 4. STORE AND MAINTAIN APPROPRIATE SPILL CLEANUP MATERIALS IN THE MOBILE FUELING VEHICLE. ENSURE THAT EMPLOYEES ARE FAMILIAR WITH PROPER SPILL CONTROL AND
/ ot ! % | | CLEANUP PROCEDURES. =
| | 5. IMMEDIATELY MOP UP ANY SPILLED FUEL WITH ABSORBENT PADS OR RAGS. ANY COLLECTED LIQUIDS OR SOILED ABSORBENT MATERIALS MUST BE REUSED, RECYCLED, OR PROPERLY @
- B X l § . | DISPOSED OF. —
- -~ I 1 | CONCRETE_SAW CUTTING, SLURRY, AND WASHWATER DISPOSAL LL] O
K ¢ B | - — | “Cay 1. SLURRY FROM SAW CUTTING THE SIDEWALK SHALL BE VACUUMED SO THAT IT DOES NOT ENTER NEARBY STORM DRAINS. p
| \l\\ o . 2. CONCRETE TRUCK CHUTES, PUMPS, AND INTERNALS SHALL BE WASHED OUT ONLY INTO FORMED AREAS AWAITING INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE. () T
L FOUND IRON PIPE, ! l 3. UNUSED CONCRETE REMAINING IN THE TRUCK AND PUMP SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE ORIGINATING BATCH PLANT FOR RECYCLING. %)
= X y—————— =t E O \ | | 4. HAND TOOLS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED, SCREEDS, SHOVELS, RAKES, FLOATS, AND TROWELS SHALL BE WASHED OFF ONLY INTO FORMED INTO FORMED AREAS AWAITING Z
0, I- \ OF=PRO , ! | INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE OR IMPERMEABLE ASPHALT. <<
- X : ~U ~d 5. EQUIPMENT THAT CANNOT BE EASILY MOVED, SUCH AS CONCRETE PAVERS, SHALL ONLY BE WASHED IN AREAS THAT DO NOT DIRECTLY DRAIN TO NATURAL OR CONSTRUCTED =
~_ N8B'37'34"W 99.87 k — LA __ 1 > STORMWATER CONVEYANCES. LL]
~ ExIST. TREE ORANGE BARRIER FENCE N 88371347 W 20.00° | 6. WASHDOWN FROM AREAS SUCH AS CONCRETE AGGREGATE DRIVEWAY SHALL NOT DRAIN DIRECTLY TO NATURAL OR CONSTRUCTED STORMWATER CONVEYANCES.
TO REMAIN (TYP.) ON UPSLOPE PERMETER  FOUND REBAR /CAP | g 7. WHEN NO FORMED AREAS ARE AVAILABLE, WASHWATER AND LEFTOVER PRODUCT SHALL BE CONTAINED IN A LINED CONTAINER. CONTAINED CONCRETE SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A Q
SET REBAR /CAP ' , , ; | e MANNER THAT DOES NOT VIOLATE GROUNDWATER OR SURFACE WATER QUALITY STANDARDS.
l LS# 56654 0 - 8. CONTAINERS SHALL BE CHECKED FOR HOLES IN THE LINER DAILY DURING CONCRETE POURS AND REPLACED THE SAME DAY. —f
! | N &
' LLI
; *\~—\——\——\__\__\__\l =
! | - \
' | | 1 O Z
| | 10 0 10 20 @\
| | P D B N
I 1"=10’ w
l ™M
' | O R
A BEARING OF N 0117°32” E BETWEEN FOUND MONUMENTS ON Z
CENTERLINE OF 72ND AVE SE, PER R1. |
| O
LEGAL DESCRIPTION L =
(PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED RECORDING# 20170803000676) i
LOTS 35, 36 AND THE NORTH 10 FEET OF LOT 37 IN BLOCK 9 OF N 2
EAST SEATTLE ADDITION, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 3 OF
PLATS, PAGES 22 AND 23, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY AUDITOR; %
SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING, STATE m &
OF WASHINGTON. o
L
VERTICAL DATUM =
NAVD88 PER GPS OBSERVATIONS
TITLE:
T.E.S.C.
PLAN

CALL 48 HOURS

BEFORE YOU DIG| |P™"
1-800-424-5555 - 1




NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 SEC 12, TWP. 24N., RGE 04E., W.M. S
[
! ] ~
| POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH NOTES Vs g 3
A. SOIL RETENTION. RETAIN, IN AN UNDISTURBED STATE, THE DUFF LAYER AND NATIVE TOPSOIL TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICABLE. IN ANY AREAS REQUIRING GRADING REMOVE m o Rg=
AND STOCKPILE THE DUFF LAYER AND TOPSOIL ON SITE IN A DESIGNATED, CONTROLLED AREA, NOT ADJACENT TO PUBLIC RESOURCES AND CRITICAL AREAS, TO BE REAPPLIED TO S P
OTHER PORTIONS OF THE SITE WHERE FEASIBLE. S o&3
l | B. SOIL QUALITY. ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO CLEARING AND GRADING THAT HAVE NOT BEEN COVERED BY IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, INCORPORATED INTO A DRAINAGE FACILITY OR ENGINEERED s ®
| | AS STRUCTURAL FILL OR SLOPE SHALL, AT PROJECT COMPLETION, DEMONSTRATE THE FOLLOWING: SZ=0
1. A TOPSOIL LAYER WITH A MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF 10% DRY WEIGHT IN PLANTING BEDS, AND 5% ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT IN TURF AREAS, AND A PH FROM ICEoNS
‘ I 6.0 TO 8.0 OR MATCHING THE PH OF THE UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE TOPSOIL LAYER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF EIGHT INCHES EXCEPT WHERE TREE ROOTS LIMIT THE Buw .
-- DEPTH OF INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENTS NEEDED TO MEET THE CRITERIA. SUBSOILS BELOW THE TOPSOIL LAYER SHOULD BE SCARIFIED AT LEAST 4 INCHES WITH SOME <=2
| S - - _ _ o INCORPORATION OF THE UPPER MATERIAL TO AVOID STRATIFIED LAYERS, WHERE FEASIBLE. 2a22
| 2. MULCH PLANTING BEDS WITH 2 INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL
| 3. USE COMPOST AND OTHER MATERIALS THAT MEET THESE ORGANIC CONTENT REQUIREMENTS:
A. THE ORGANIC CONTENT FOR "PRE—APPROVED” AMENDMENT RATES CAN BE MET ONLY USING COMPOST MEETING THE DEFINITION OF "COMPOSTED MATERIALS” IN WAC
l I 173-350-220, WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT THE COMPOST MAY HAVE UP TO 35% BIOSOLIDS OR MANURE. THE COMPOST MUST ALSO HAVE AN ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF
| 40% TO 65% AND A CARBON TO NITROGEN RATIO BELOW 25:1. THE CARBON TO NITROGEN RATIO MAY BE AS HIGH AS 35:1 FOR PLANTINGS COMPOSED ENTIRELY OF _
OlL SEPARATOR CB , o0 PLANTS NATIVE TO THE PUGET SOUND LOWLANDS REGION.
B. CALCULATED AMENDMENT RATES MAY BE MET THROUGH USE OF COMPOSTED MATERIAL MEETING (A.) ABOVE; OR OTHER ORGANIC MATERIALS AMENDED TO MEET THE _
SEE DETAIL 3/C-2 CARBON TO NITROGEN RATIO REQUIREMENTS, AND NOT EXCEEDING THE CONTAMINANT LIMITS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE 220-B, TESTING PARAMETERS, IN WAC 173— 350-220. S
RIM=274,65 cONNECT T EXIST. SIDE SEWER THE RESULTING SOIL SHOULD BE CONDUCIVE TO THE TYPE OF VEGETATION TO BE ESTABLISHED. (S
| LE. 4'=272.50 VERIFY LOCATION AND ADEQUATE DEPTH C. IMPLEMENTATION OPTIONS: THE SOIL QUALITY DESIGN GUIDELINES LISTED ABOVE CAN BE MET BY USING ONE OF THE METHODS LISTED BELOW: -
, co I USE CAUTION DURING EXCAVATION : 1. LEAVE UNDISTURBED NATIVE VEGETATION AND SOIL AND PROTECT FROM COMPACTION DURING CONSTRUCTION. |
w LIFT STATION | CONSULT | ARBORIST IF POTENTIAL IMPACT TO ROOTS. 2. AMEND EXISTING SITE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL EITHER AT DEFAULT "PREAPPROVED” RATES, OR AT CUSTOM CALCULATED RATES BASED ON TESTS OF THE SOIL AND AMENDMENT. &
LB/ 4°=27015 SEE/ DETAIL 5/C-3 SEE ADDITIONAL NOTE 7. 3. STOCKPILE EXISTING TOPSOIL DURING GRADING AND REPLACE IT PRIOR TO PLANTING. STOCKPILED TOPSOIL MUST ALSO BE AMENDED IF NEEDED TO MEET THE ORGANIC MATTER =
C.0. ROOF OVERHANG (TYP.) c.0 OR DEPTH REQUIREMENTS, EITHER AT A DEFAULT "PRE—APPROVED” RATE OR AT A CUSTOM CALCULATED RATE.
LE. 4"=281.30 \E. 4"=276.00 GO0 | _—~FOUND REBAR/CAR | 4. IMPORT TOPSOIL MIX OF SUFFICIENT ORGANIC CONTENT AND DEPTH TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS. MORE THAN ONE METHOD MAY BE USED ON DIFFERENT PORTIONS OF THE —
_ o BSOS ae =276 Topl27800 | | IE. 4"=274.00 / 030, & 0.02W OF | PROP COR SAME SITE. SOIL THAT ALREADY MEETS THE DEPTH AND ORGANIC MATTER QUALITY STANDARDS, AND IS NOT COMPACTED, DOES NOT NEED TO BE AMENDED.
.86’ TOE 27470 \ | &+ / /" ] . N .
FOUND ,REBAR/C/’AP/'& -~ / P 25350 A - 18 UF 6" sD @ S1=2.00% N ADDITIONAL NOTES:
pec g 7= 282 < ToE 262.00 d \_, TYPE | B 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND PRACTICE SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND STANDARDS AND THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
R — e EE == STANDARDS.
ROCKERY OR WALL~—— | : i f N = %_3%'7@2'5'0 2. EXISTING UTILITIES AS SHOWN ARE FROM CITY RECORDS AND ARE APPROXIMATE. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO IDENTIFY, LOCATE AND PROTECT ABOVE AND -
FOOTING DRAIN (TYP.) Ml onmm e | hh gy =2 BELOW GRADE UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION IF A CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN EXISTING UTILITIES AND THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS. S
o~ i @ Q276,22 LE. 6 ;2g4-52 W 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL AND SHALL MAINTAIN THE NECESSARY SAFEGUARDS AND MANAGE THE CONSTRUCTION SO AS TO 2|
ROCKERY (TYP.) 2 — DS DS / [ ] LE. 12°=274.52 N, S PREVENT WATERBORNE SEDIMENTS FROM LEAVING THE SITE. wl g
iy FOOTING DRAIN CONNECTION | 276,77 2 w 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE SAFEGUARDS, SAFETY DEVICES, PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT, FLAGGERS, AND ANY OTHER NEEDED ACTIONS TO =
Co— ) ' = IT)) PROTECT THE LIFE, HEALTH, AND SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC, AND TO PROTECT PROPERTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK COVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR. 3
L.E. 4”=280.00 @ ' 4" SD @ SL=2.00% MIN. (TYP.) S L 5. ON-SITE PRIVATE STORM AND SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SOLVENT WELDED SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR PVC ASTM D3034 SDR35 UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE. PVC PIPE LAID AT A SLOPE IN =
o I SEWER | C.0. = EXCESS OF 20% SHALL BE SOLVENT WELDED SCHEDULE 40 PVC. STORM PIPE IN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DOUBLE—WALLED SMOOTH INTERIOR &
2| I PR@':,%SEEETEZ%'Q%%CE CONNECTION. '\ | E. 67 27498 12q = PIPE SUCH AS ADS N—12 OR EQUIVALENT. >
CONC. RETAINING—_ I BSMT FFE—274 86 LE. 4’=272.00 ~ HT- — pRvEWAY] | ACDRVEWAY | | S < - N 6. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED AROUND THE BASE OF ALL FOUNDATION FOOTINGS THAT ENCLOSE A CRAWL SPACE, CELLAR, BASEMENT, GARAGE OR OTHER BUILDING SPACE. wl &
WALL (TYP.) I : 27469 ANl I N ROW B 0N ~ FOOTING DRAINS SHALL BE PERFORATED 4—INCH DIAMETER PVC CONFORMING TO D2729, PERFORATIONS DOWN. GRANULAR BACKFILL SHALL BE PLACED AROUND AND ABOVE THE 2l =
co ' I 4SS @ SL=2.00% MIN / 1\ © L J | = DRAIN TO A DEPTH OF 2/3 OF THE WALL HEIGHT. FILTER FABRIC (MIRAFI 140N OR EQUIVALENT) SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE GRANULAR BACKFILL AND NATIVE SOILS. TIE THE S| 'S
LE. 4"=276.26 I WINDOW WELL DRAIN Coee | r \L W —E47=27536 | |9 T N FOOTING DRAIN INTO THE STORM LINE AT A LOCATION WHERE THE FOOTING DRAIN ELEVATION IS AT LEAST 12-INCHES ABOVE THE STORM LINE.
— - — o T \ . | CONNECTED TO FOOTING DRAIN ,, oo o o — Tl 277.70 ~ N 7. EXISTING SIDE SEWER AND STORM DRAIN DEPTH AND LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. REPORT CONFLICTS WITH ) <] <<
o co. 1 7/ seEoemarie2—— — o i — _ ye 279.40 = PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION TO ENGINEER. NEW SIDE SEWER CONNECTION TO MAIN OR SEWER EJECTOR PUMP MAY BE NECESSARY FOR BASEMENT.
© LE. 4"=276.40 [ | AND ADDITIONAL NOTE 14 RIM=274.65 ps \ - 8. PROPOSED METER LOCATION, IF SHOWN, IS APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF NEW SERVICE/METER/ SUPPLY LINE WITH CITY WATER DEPARTMENT o
T | CONNECT TO BUILDING o e 1] PROPOSED WATER METER. SIZE PER PLUMBING DESIGN. DURING CONSTRUCTION. L =
N 0P 28400 0S {FOOTING ORAN (TP) £ a'eppe s [T o SEE ADDITIONAL NOTE 8. 9. Eég?og%wgosi%%% SgAé.kAlcNONNECT TO A RIGID NON—PERFORATED PIPE AT THE BUILDING PERIMETER. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL DOWNSPOUTS CONNECT DIRECTLY TO THE o 2
3‘: = — . C. = . % Iq \ [ . .. —_
S 1o 277,56 || EXIST. W TO+— 28;!1‘0 | |L_——Ac PATCH T0 MATCH EXiST. 10. USE SAND COLLARS FOR PVC PIPE CONNECTIONS TO MANHOLES. L& | =
o VAN /| [3 == ————— BE ABANDONED = R “SECTION OR; PER CITY INSPECTOR 11. VERTICAL BENDS ON THE STORM DRAINS MAY BE NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN MIN. 1.5 SOIL COVER OVER PIPE. MAX. PIPE BENDS TO BE 45'. 5|2 3. <
\E. 472279.95 i L — 1 : = | | T 12. DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE PRELIMINARY. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FINAL DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS. GIE: QlE
B & =23 \=g=penese=1 | LL AREAS NOT COVERED Bl IMPERVIOUS 13. AN UNDERSLAB DRAINAGE SYSTEM MAY BE NECESSARY DEPENDENT ON GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION BY OTHERS. Q= |4 MR
C.0. [P 28082 11 i = —H \ URFACES ARE TO BE GOMPOST AMENDED 14. WINDOW WELLS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR PROPER DRAINAGE BY CONNECTING TO THE BUILDING'S FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SYSTEM REQUIRED PER SECTION R310.2.3.2 OF THE Qs |2 z X2 X2
TREE PROTECTION FENCE AT \E. 4"=276.90 B =l X \ . ER NOTES. THIS SHEET INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. A DRAINAGE SYSTEM FOR WINDOW WELLS IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE FOUNDATION IS ON WELL—-DRAINED SOIL OR SAND—GRAVEL MIXTURE SOILS 3 mla B2 Sle Slu
DRIPLINE OR AS DIRECTED BY s 1oF 7818 N—c.0. ] N~CONNECT DECK DRAINS 3 \ ' ’ : IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNITED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM, GROUP | SOILS, AS DETAILED IN TABLE R405.1 OF THE IRC € Z|4W X€ 7l Al2
THE PROJECT ARBORIST (TYP.) ‘ : lLE. 4'=282.50 o £ ! |
SEE DETAIL 1/C-3 TOP 284.00 C.0. N \\ i | =
C.0. TOE 277.36 I.LE. 4"=276.40 . | @)
|LE. 4"=279.80 ” | =
- e /A N (Y 1 0 | LLJ o
by g‘ 10’ BSBL - il l R - /n’fg/v\ ] /I Z
< FOUND IRON PIPE, x P | I U T
= 318N & 1.53'E I I Vp)
~ . OF PROP-COR ] | | Z <C
o] ‘6:/ ] — ;
| N
T~ N88'37'34”W 99.87" —— L] 2 LlJ
- N 8837134 W 20.00’ J'
FOUND REBAR/CAP | | — Q
| SET REBAR/CAP 0.36'S & 0.19°W /,-‘ -
LS# 56654 OF PROP COR d — LLI
| | N @
' LLI
“r\——\——\——\——\__\__\__\, ad >
| | [ — <
I BOLT-LOCKING CAST IRON ) I a
| | RING & COVER. OPENING 2" GAP MIN.
1[[ DIAMETER 4" LARGER THAN =
A NOMINAL PIPE SIZE, H-20 PAVING U
| RATED IN PAVED AREAS. @\
| | 10 0 10 20 - 6" WIDE x 10" DEEP CONC. ) N
I ™ ™ l H
, l 1"=10' , , (D 0N
I | R & MN |/ — N
2 ok 8" MAX | T, O
/BUILDING WALL « L ST, N
. ., SOLID COVER 1[0 ' \.;—a—w : Z N\l
: o o s\ e
5% MIN. 5% SCREW PLUG WITH —
: N/ (7 o OR THREADED HEX NUT /\ (/\\\// = - == /\\//\\\//\\\ ” / ot D, BR) RAISED HEX NUT (PVC) I -
\//\\\//\\\//\\\ Oéjé)% 5%)55.9( /\\\//\\\/\\\/\\ L oL s\ 12" DIAMETER DI PIPE 1 \FILL WITH SAND OR LLI <
/. A < < X 4
\\/\\\ Bls; D RS 4 ., z . : CRUSHED SURFACING ﬁ
72| OSOENs 0S50, ¢ 4" RISER AS NEEDED S E . . TOP COURSE MATERIAL
N | S o T T . . 45" BEND 2
P=@=i)=9: g = | RISER (AS NEEDED) -
-G ¢ 4 - <L o
D OGO OCON 2 : L
P9 AI™= %" WASHED Rock ez . m O
D %c . ? ) ‘e COMPACTED BACKFILL r
‘P ) COMPACTED BACKFILL 4” PVC OUTLET _ 4" PVC INLET 5
NS il .E.=272.50 E = LE.=272.50 S =
5 & B . L IF LINE DEAD ENDS,
e T~ 4" PERF PVC PIPE REMOVABLE 48— . 4" OR 6 :Q'L%Té'l WATERTIGHT .
A A @ SL=1.00% MIN. PVC TEE . TITLE:
9=-0-0-0-0 IF LINE DEAD ENDS, . -
A A ) INSTALL WATERTIGHT - 5 —
A\ 4 TYPE 40 CB
PLUG A ’ NOTE: DRAINAGE
f}g&ROEAESLﬁVM'RAF' PR THIS DETAIL IS FOR PAVED AREAS. FOR UNPAVED AREAS, BURY PVC END CAP 6" BELOW GRADE. PLAN

FRENCH DRAIN 1 CLEANOUT (UNPAVED AREAS) g OIL SEPARATOR CB 3 CLEANOUT (PAVED AREAS) 4 ST

SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS : !
|




NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 SEC 12, TWP. 24N., RGE 04E., W.M.

JOINTS IN FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE SPLICED
AT POSTS. USE STAPLES, WIRE RINGS, OR
EQUIVALENT TO ATTACH FABRIC TO POSTS.

2"X2" BY 14 Ga. WIRE OR
EQUIVALENT, IF STANDARD
STRENGTH FABRIC USED

W 1 E
: : : : FILTER FABRIC i 2
i 1 \E MIN.
¥ y m :
. R | —
| | NS S
A T %t IR A GRS
,,:,o,ozo:::::?gg§§§:§:§:§:§:§:§:??:???iz % \Ifl R RSN IR I IA\ R 4/-M|N. 4°X4 TRENCH\/: Y //>\\/<\\>{\\/>\>//>\>//
9. e N —_— e — A}
: | I d 12
B OSSRIKRHILR? 6" MAX. BACKFILL TRENCH WITH .
s | I NATIVE SOIL OR 3/4"—1.5"
PGSR HIICRK | / [ WASHED GRAVEL
POST SPACING MAY u\ ) )
BE INCREASED TO 2"X4” WOOD POSTS, STEEL/
i < 8 IF WIRE FENCE POSTS, REBAR, OR
\ T BACKING IS USED EQUIVALENT
(. L 2> \)
DRIPLINE NOTE: FILTER FABRIC FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG CONTOUR WHENEVER POSSIBLE.
TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION
1. 6-FT. HIGH TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE SHALL BE PLACED AT THE DRIPLINE OF THE TREE TO BE
1. ANY DAMAGE SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY.
SAVED.  FENCE SHALL COMPLETELY ENCIRCLE THE TREE(S). INSTALL FENCE POSTS USING PIER 2. IF CONCENTRATED FLOWS ARE EVIDENT UPHILL OF THE FENCE, THEY MUST BE INTERCEPTED AND
BLOCKS ONLY. AVOID DRIVING POSTS OR STAKES INTO MAJOR ROOTS. CONVEYED TO A SEDIMENT TRAP OR POND.
2. FOR ROOTS OVER 1—IN DIA. THAT ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, MAKE A CLEAN, STRAIGHT 3. IT IS IMPORTANT TO CHECK THE UPHILL SIDE OF THE FENCE FOR SIGN OF THE FENCE CLOGGING AND

CUT TO REMOVE THE DAMAGED PORTION. ALL EXPOSED ROOTS SHALL BE TEMPORARILY COVERED
WITH DAMP BURLAP TO PREVENT DRYING, AND SHALL BE COVERED WITH SOIL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.
3. WORK WITHIN PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE DONE MANUALLY. NO STOCKPILING OF MATERIALS,

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC, OR STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT OR MACHINERY SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN THE 4. SEDIMENT MUST BE REMOVED WHEN THE SEDIMENT IS 6° HIGH.

LIMIT OF THE FENCING.

TREE PROTECTION SILT FENCE

ACTING AS A BARRIER TO FLOW AND THEN CAUSING CHANNELIZATION OF FLOWS PARALLEL TO THE
FENCE. IF THIS OCCUR, REPLACE THE FENCE AND/OR REMOVE THE TRAPPED SEDIMENT.

5. IF THE FILTER FABRIC HAS DETERIORATED DUE TO ULTRAVIOLET BREAKDOWN, IT SHALL BE REPLACED.

1

SCALE: NTS

2'¢ SOLID LOCKING

2'¢ SOLID LOCKING

COVER COVER
//////////;I;I; /y;\ //////////j_;/
R RIS R IRIRIRK, RS
MDY 5 | , NRRRANND SIPRRNN,
Z =N

SRR S THERMOPLASTIC JUNCTION BOX,
‘ s SHOWN ROTATED OUT OF TRUE POSITION

WATERTIGHT SEAL (TYP.)

2" PVC —— . STAINLESS STEEL FLOAT
DISCHARGE o BRACKET, SHOWN ROTATED
PIPING OUT OF TRUE POSITION

I
E) l.E. 4"=270.00 |

. 48" DIA. CONC. MANHOLE
SIZE TO BE VERIFIED

W/ PUMP SUPPLIER

* PLACE "PUMP OFF”
SUCH THAT PUMP

HEAVY DUTY — “ WLL NOT RUN DRY
LIFT CHAIN. N
ATTATCH TO /
TOP OF 4 /
1 CLEARANCE PER .
MANHOLE MANUFACTURER TO
s . PREVENT FLOAT HANG-UP
. - — E 2 @ ALTERNATING HYDROMATIC
T SP40 PUMPS W,/ 2" DISCHARGE.

PUMP SUPPLIER TO VERIFY CAPACITY
. OF 40 GPM @ 13.0' HEAD.

/ LAG
<1 (] Pump ON

o b EL=270.75

| U] ALARM LEVEL

N b EL=270.25

<.l (_]_LEAD PUMP ON

/ b EL=269.75

PUMP_OFF*
EL=267.75

SCALE: NTS

2" GAP MIN.

2

EL=275.00
EL=273.25
2" GATE
VALVE
— — I.E.=271.75

[ 2" CHECK

—— 2" PVC UNION

VALVE

—— HEAVY DUTY LIFT
CHAIN. ATTATCH TO
TOP OF MANHOLE

—— 2" PVC PIPE

EL=266.75

——g

INSTALL DRIVEWAY J‘

CULVERT IF THERE
IS A ROADSIDE
DITCH PRESENT

4"-8" QUARRY SPALLS

SPECIFICATIONS.

2. IF THE ENTRANCE IS NOT PREVENTING SEDIMENT FROM BEING TRACKED ONTO PAVEMENT, THEN
ALTERNATIVE MEASURES TO KEEP THE STREETS FREE OF SEDIMENT SHALL BE USED. THIS MAY INCLUDE
STREET SWEEPING, AN INCREASE IN THE DIMENSIONS OF THE ENTRANCE, OR THE INSTALLATION OF A
WHEEL WASH. IF WASHING IS USED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA COVERED WITH CRUSHED ROCK, AND
WASH WATER SHALL DRAIN TO A SEDIMENT TRAP OR POND.

3. ANY SEDIMENT THAT IS TRACKED ONTO PAVEMENT SHALL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY BY SWEEPING. THE

GEOTEXTILE

12" MIN. THICKNESS\ﬂ

PROVIDE FULL WIDTH INGRESS/EGRESS AREA

MAINTENANCE STANDARDS
1. QUARRY SPALLS (OR HOG FUEL) SHALL BE ADDED IF THE PAD IS NO LONGER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

ADAPTOR SKIRT
TRIM TO WITHIN

3" — 5" OF GRATE

NOTES

SEDIMENT COLLECTED BY SWEEPING SHALL BE REMOVED OR STABILIZED ON-SITE. THE PAVEMENT SHALL
NOT BE CLEANED BY WASHING DOWN THE STREET, EXCEPT WHEN SWEEPING IS INEFFECTIVE AND THERE IS
A THREAT TO PUBLIC SAFETY. IF IT IS NECESSARY TO WASH THE STREET, THE CONSTRUCTION OF A

SMALL SUMP SHALL BE CONSIDERED. THE SEDIMENT WOULD THEN BE WASHED INTO THE SUMP.

4. ANY ROCK SPALLS THAT ARE LOOSENED FROM THE PAD AND END UP ON THE ROADWAY SHALL BE

REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

5. IF VEHICLES ARE ENTERING OR EXITING THE SITE AT POINTS OTHER THAN THE CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE(S), FENCING (SECTION 5.4.1) SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CONTROL TRAFFIC.

ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

T T T 3 T Eas Z
4 <
| hd 4 49 4 atg 4 < dI | °
A < 4 4 ) A

4

3

<4|

\ANTI—BUOYANCY BASE

DRAIN LIFT STATION

18”"x18” 4" CONC. PAD/

2”

2" 45°' BEND

l.E. 4"=270.00 .

2" VENT
TO ROOF

PVC N

GALVANIZED

STEPS OR LADDER

I.E. 4°=272.40

3

RETRIEVAL

OVERFLOW BYPASS

GEOTEXTILE FOR PEAK STORM

ACCUMULATION

1. INSERT SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRADING ACTIVITY, OR
UPON PLACEMENT OF A NEW CATCH BASIN.

2. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE UNIT WHEN IT BECOMES HALF FULL.

3. SEDIMENT REMOVAL SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY REMOVING THE INSERT,
EMPTYING, AND RE-INSERTING IT INTO THE CATCH BASIN.

CB INSERT

SCALE: NTS

2" FORCE MAIN
PVC SCH 40

CONCRETE
BLOCKING

(TYP.)

ACCESS
COVER ABOVE )
(75

FLOAT BRACKET

2" ELECTRICAL HUB

48" DIA. CONC. MANHOLE

SIZE TO BE VERIFIED

) W/ PUMP SUPPLIER
a4 ; TO ACCOMMODATE PUMPS

NOTES:

~THE SYSTEM IS TO BE AN
ALTERNATING DUPLEX SYSTEM.
—LOCATE CONTROL PANEL AND
ALARM ON EXTERIOR BUILDING WALL.
USE HYDROMATIC PANEL OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

~SYSTEM TO BE FULLY AUTOMATIC
WITH MANUAL OVERRIDE.

—ALARM TO BE AUDIO (BELL) AND
VISUAL (LIGHT).

~BOTH PUMPS TO OPERATE AT
"LAG PUMP ON" FLOAT LEVEL.
~SCH 80 PVC PIPE INSIDE
MANHOLE.

~FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL
INSTALLATION.

—PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY TO
PANEL AND LIFT STATION PER
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.
POWER TO PANEL AND PUMP SHALL
BE ON A DEDICATED CIRCUIT.
—ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS AND
SERVICES WITHIN THE PUMP
WETWELL SHOULD BE WATERTIGHT.

5

SCALE: NTS

SCALE: NTS
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: [ L = | rExeTNe - :
o e GRADE TTP, o .
| i I |
| I Il Il |
E c F D
-rl_5|l 23I_@II 38I_-III bl_]@“
BELOW GRADE=65% BELOW GRADE =1194% BELOW GRADE =2b0% BELOW GRADE =c0%
ABOVE GRADE=2#% ABOVE GRADE =904 ABOVE GRADE =0 ABPOVE GRADE=2#%
TOTAL BASEMENT WALL=56T4# TOTAL BASEMENT WALL =209% TOTAL BASEMENT WALL =350% TOTAL BASEMENT WALL=62#%
TOTAL BELOW GRADE =91% TOTAL BELOW GRADE =51% TOTAL BELOW GRADE =129% TOTAL BELOW GRADE =97%
FRONT ELEVATION (EAST) LEFT ELEVATION (8OUTH)
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM TOPOGRAPHIC ¢
BOUNDARY SURVEY DATED 12/32/2019 BY
TERRANE (JOB #92213)
45'-40
B
282.2' 266!
tEXISTING GRADE TYP.
Q
TOTAL BASEMENT W/ c
= GARAGE AREA =1252# Q
—é 9898 OF BASEMENT EXEMPT
o) 26348 OF BASEMENT COUNTED
283 ' 2825
D
E 9
!
2834 2829’
F
28'-71" &'-1o"
<\ BASEMENT FLOOR PERIMETER

COPYRIGHT 2023 MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN. NO REPRODUCTION OF THESE
PLANS WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN.

NORTH

A
3@|_5II

BELOW GRADE =26#
ABOVE GRADE=T#

TOTAL BASEMENT WALL =2To#%
TOTAL BELOW GRADE =9175%

REAR ELEVATION (WEST)

:

==

|

L

al_lll

LOUWER FLOOR CEILING TYP.

1]

o —
gy S,
qm—

45I_4||

RIGHT ELEVATION (NORTH)

BELOW GRADE =228%
ABOVE GRADE=184#
TOTAL BASEMENT WALL =412
TOTAL BELOUW GRADE =55%

TABLE OF WALL LENGTHS ¢ COVERAGE

WALL
SEGMENT LENGTH COVERAGE RESULT
A 304 275% 295"
B 453! 55% 250!
C 230 57% 2.0
D 68 7% ¥
E 14" A17% 12!
F 386! 10D% 286
TOTALS 515 N/A 2.8

28 /71515 = 79%

1252 x 19% =

8% EXEMPT FROM

GROSS FLOOR AREA

1252 - 989 = 263% OF BASEMENT COUNTED

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

SITE AREA = £359%
ALLOUWABLE FAR (LESSER OF) = 45% OR 2,000%
45% = 3,324 = MAX. 3000%
BASEMENT FLOOR W/ GARAGE = 2632#

MAIN FLOOR = | 404

UPPER FLOOR = |269%

TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 29%%%
PROPOSED GF.A. = 293%c#

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

SCALE: Ir1e" = |I'-@"

SUBJECT PROFPERTT TAX PARCEL NO. 211452-19922

27122 T2ND AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 28042

www.mattmawer.com
425.417.7817
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COPYRIGHT 2023 MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN. NO REPRODUCTION OF THESE
PLANS WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN.

SIGNIFIES
TRANSITION IN
WALL TYPE

TOW. @ 28282

124A

TOW.=27186'
FOR EGRESS
WINDOW

TOS.=21480'

TOW. HATCHING

TOS.=21480'

HEATED LOWER FLOOR
4" CONCRETE SLAB

e MIL. YAPOR BARRIER
4" GRANULAR FILL

R-1© RIGID INSULATION
(MIN. COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF I5PSI)
AROUND FPERIMETER ¢
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
PER ENERGY CREDIT la

LOC. OF GRADE —] TOW. ® 28382'

T.O.8.:VARIES TOS.=21426

& f

O AN
SLAB/WALL N

TRANSITION N

TOW. @ 283.82' A

F.OUW. HATCHING ™

STEP WALL

WALL TRANSITION 3.9 3/4

LOCATION FROM
1©044/53 TO 126/53

UNHEATED GARAGE FLOOR

8" DEEP
ELEVATOR PIT /

4" CONCRETE SLAB
& MIL. VAPOR BARRIER ToW. ° 802"
4" GRANULAR FILL

SLOPE SLAB 2" TOWARDS m
TO.S.=VYARIES OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR W /

LANDSCAPE
RETAINING WALL

TOW. @ 2715.36" /
e STEP WALL
\ © 3'-9 3/4" I 9

—N
-
)L

¢ls

TOW. @ 27853'

SLAB EL=21459'
2 OH. GAR DOOR

STEP WALL
3l

TOW. ® 27536 “

DOOR BUCKOUT /\O\»
TOW. @ 27536 // R
74
N

TOW. 2 2782"

DRIVEWAY

FOUNDATION WALL ISOMETRIC

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

LANDSCAPE
RETAINING WALL
TOW.=283.82'

AN

g

S sTEP WALL
-1l 172"

WALL TRANSITION

LOCATION FROM

1244A/93 TO 1©6/53 |
| @
SRy,
| /
' )

~

BLOCKS IN WINDOW WELL

[LOC. OF LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE
RETAINING WALL
TOW.=283.82'

STEP WALL 2'-5"

g

TOW.=28132'
| @ ACCESS

GRADE

CRAUWL SPACE
TOW. 2 28222

TOUW. @ 283.82'

WALL TRANSITION |

LOCATION FROM

1©4A/82 TO 1©6/532
/

/

TOW. @ 283.82'

www.mattmawer.com
425.417.7817

e C
Do
="
&°
;.9
QO c
o
=0
® -
EG)

NW
lifestyle
homes

N W
L H

MIKE BAZE & NORIKO INOGUCHI
2723 72ND AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

JOB NO: 19-220
DATE: &/21/22
PRUN. BY: MM
REVISED:

SHEET NO.




GENERAL NOTES:

. ALL FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN. REFER TO MFG. LAYOUT FOR ALL FRAMING
DETAILS AND BLOCKING. REVIEW MFG. LAYOUT PRIOR TO FRAMING. DOUBLE
UNDER BEARING PARTITIONS. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OYER BEARING
MEMBERS ¢ SQUASH BLOCKS UNDER ALL POINT LOADS AS NEEDED.

2. ALL PRE-MANUFACTURED TRUSSES TO BE IDENTIFIED BY MFG'S STAMP.

3. FACTORY BUILT FIREFPLACE ¢ CHIMNEY TO BE UL LABELED INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECS O/SIDE COMBUSTION AIR REQ'D (MIN & $Q IN)
DUCTED TO F/BOX W/ OFPERABLE O/SIDE DAMPER, TIGHTLY FITTING FLUE
DAMPER, AND TIGHT FITTING GLASS OR METAL DOORS OR FLUE DRAFT
INDUCTION FAN.

4. LIMIT SHOWER FLOW TO 25 GALLON/MIN.

www.mattmawer.com
425.417.7817

5. HWT. TO BE LABELED PER ASHRAE STD. NO. 90A-80, AND MEET THE
4514 g REQUIREMENTS. PER 1987 NATIONAL APPLIANCE ENERGY CONSERVATION
ACT.

e C
Do
="
&°
;.9
QO c
o
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EG)

9'-8 1/2" 12'-1 8'-4 1/2" 8'-41/2" 6'-9 172" 6. FURNACE AND HUW. TANK, PILOTS, BURNERS, HEATING ELEMENTS, AND
ToW. 216" SWITCHES TO BE A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

BOW.=21471
2 ENTIRE WALL|

| S U U U | S U U

WALL TRANSITION WALL TRANSITION B.OW. — 4"
LOCATION FROM LOCATION FROM
126/53 TO 1©4A/53 1©244A/93 TO 1©/53

1 LOAD BR'G POST ON
6 3 O l“ 4 8 3 8 s 3 ) ' 63 ) '

/TB_O.LU. 1. ALL eKYLITES TO COMPLY WITH IRC. SECTION 24231 ¢ 26232.1

8. ALL SIDELITES, SLIDING GLASS DOORS AND TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO
COMPLY WITH 1.B.C. SECTION 2426.

N

9. HEAT REGISTERS TO BE PER LEGEND, LOCATE APPROXIMATELY AS
60"x48" =—LANSCAPE SHOUN, &" IN FROM EXTERIOR WALLS, 3" IN FROM INTERIOR WALLS.

CONC. STOOP BlLocks

3N

1©. VENT DRYER, OVEN/RANGE ¢ EXHAUST FANS TO O/SIDE. DRYER EXHAUST
. | DUCTS SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL COMB HORIZ. AND VERT. LENGTH OF

i’z 3'-3 2'-11 14'-@", INCL. 2 92d. ELBOWS. DEDUCT 2'-2" FOR EA. 92d. ELBOW EXCEEDING
R 2. ALL EXHAUST DUCTS INSULATED (MIN. OF R-4)

Y )
e w——w = 2 +B’ml|-|‘><|

| B !

— ——
; X

1)

1. ALL NAILING PER IRC TABLE Re@2.2(1) AND/OR IBC TABLE 23042,
‘:'TT'O'LU' ® 27535 COLUMN, POST ¢ BEAM CONNECTIONS TO COMPLY WITH IB.C. SECTION 23le.

'-4 172"

LI-&"

4

SEE MAIN FLOOR (22 | DRYWALL NAILED PER SHEAR NAILING SCHEDULES OR IBC 2218 EDITION.

X
S | 1 \C N + )
STER WALL 3'-9 3/4" STEP WALL 3'-2" DOOR - . .
@ @ oTER WALL 1.5 5/a" BUCKOUT : | 2. SOLID SHT'G REQ'D ON LOWER STORY OF 2 STORY BUILDING PER IBC.
For s moom | \82/ \&/ N 221 2/4" | 2
13. TUB/SHOWER SURROUND WALLS TO HAVE WATER RESISTANT GYP BOARD
1214
\&2/

FOUND|AT|0N ABV. 23'-1" AND A SMOOTH HARD SURFACE TO A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 12" ABOVE DRAIN
INLET

I@I_III
12'-2 3/4"

el
_|
8}
E
9
AN
12'-1 3y4"

14. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH LBC. AND 1BC. STD.
*436. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS W/BAT BACKUP. SMOKE DETECTORS WILL
SOUND AN AUDIBLE ALARM IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS.

TOW. @ 283.82' —=
\/ [

|
leALL TRANSITION | | Tog g NG

LOCATION FROM / N ,J
|
|
L

6"6"

@

=X
13'-12 174"

15. DWELLING TO COMPLY W 2218 [ECC.

16. SEAL, CAULK, GASKET, OR WEATHERSTRIP TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE: AT
EXTERIOR JOINTS AROCUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, OFPENINGS BETWEEN
WALL AND ROOF AND WALL PANELS, OPENINGS AT UTILITY PENETRATIONS
THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS, AND ROOCFS, ALL OTHER OFPENINGS IN BUILDING
ENVELOPE.

1©06/93 TO 1©04A/93 -— A

|
SIGNIFIES ——— T < L
TRANSITION IN 8" DEEP ’—1 4" GRANULAR FILL
WALL TY ELEV. PIT
H- TTRE 510 1/4" £'-1 3/4" LB 3/4) SLOPE SLAB 2" TOWARDS
TOW. @ 28382' | 2 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR

@ 9-6 6'-0 |
\22/ =" i
4" CONCRETE SLAB —|
k 1-3" RETAINING WALL & MiL. VAPOR BARRIER
4" GRANULAR FILL
RETAINING WALL R-12 RIGID INSULATION
TOM.=283.82" (MIN. COMPRESSIVE X |
STEP WALL 1 BOW.=27136" STRENGTH OF 15P%1) FILAT 4 N SLOPED
2'-g" AROUND PERIMETER ¢ INSULATED
| << UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
= - Z] PER ENERGY CREDIT la

| |

= 30 30
/ L \_I\ |

19'-12"

4" CONCRETE SLAB
& MIL. YAPOR BARRIER

3 | =27486'
21469

DRIVEWAY

lsl_3ll

t SLAB KL

M. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS OR ACCESS HATCHES TO ENCLOSED UNHEATED
AREAS MUST BE WEATHERSTRIFPFPED.

lifestyle
homes

Nnw

1?'-g" WIDE DRIVEWAT

1&. MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE = 2000 PSF OR PER STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING..

9g'-g"

NN
() LsLAB EL
RN

19. FOOTINGS TO BE PLACED ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL.

20. DUELLING TO COMPLY WITH 2218 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (1.BC.)

21. FIRE STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCL'D DRAFT
OPENINGS FROM VERT. TO HORIZ. SPACES, INCLUDING THE STAIR, TUB,
SHOUWER, FIREPLACE, ETC.

| L

| |
STEP WALL - Tou. e 27538’ I
B &'-5 12 _IT\IE T —/ T

¥
y // MEDIUM DWELLING UNIT: 25 CREDITS
N /

ok

N
l

TOP OF SLAB=27486'

N W
L H

1?'-2 3/4"

PRESCRIPTIVE ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE FOR ALL CLIMATE ZONES IN
WASHINGTON PER 2015 WSEC:

CRAUWL SPACE
ACCESS PER ]
3/Al.

T.OMW.=28132'

123

FSTEP WALL \5&

5'-11 172"
rTOW.=271.86" o DRAIN SIGNIFIES —] 126 I1A - EFFICIANT BUILDING ENVELOFPE (25 CREDITS):
@ (@_4.4. TRANSITION IN VERTICAL FENESTRATION U = 228

\&2/ B-11 2/47 \)"‘“'L 4-ovz -4 B-lo V4" o OPED RETAINING WALL 6LAB ON GRADE R-10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
] SEE SITE PLAN ON AD] BELOW GRADE SLAB R-10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE 6LAB
FSTEP WALL SHAUERI—__ ,

B'-11 172" DRAIN 2A - AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION (25 CREDITS)
| REDUCE THE TESTED AIR LEAKAGE TO 30 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR
| MAXIMUM AND ALL WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS
: - DETERMINED BY SECTION MIB213 OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
- ) R LR d‘% XX - X CODE SHALL BE MET WITH A HIGH EFFICIENCY FAN (MAXIMUM .35

L - - N - - / ! WATTS/CFM), NOT INTERLOCKED WITH THE FURNACE FAN. VENTILATION
RETAINING WALL -2" CLR SIGNIFIES LOAD BR'G POST ON TOUW. @ 283,82") SYSTEMS USING A FURNACE INCLUDING AN ECM MOTOR ARE ALLOWED,
TOW.=283.82' [2]Z] TRANSITION IN 124A RETAINING WALL TYP. 1244 PROVIDED THAT THEY ARE CONTROLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN

; . L BOoTTOM WALL TYPE VENTILATION ONLY MODE.

BOW.=271136 oF WALL

)

o

|
/£

/ '3 1/4)
-4 12"

e'-6 1/4"

Z

283.32'
280.34'
271326

280.34'

iy

9'-2 172"

TOW
B.OW.
TOW
BOW.

WINDOW WELL

L

1-4 172"

i

LANSCAPE
BLOCKS

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
}

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Y NI 1 NS NS N N S
4 A 1A A A A/

1
i 1:\

[\

3A - HIGH EFFICIENCY HYAC EQUIFPMENT (1.2 CREDITS):
GAS FURNACE WITH MINIMUM AFUE OF 4%

Y 6'-3 12" 5C - EFFICIANT WATER HEATING (15 CREDITS):
GAS WATER HEATER WITH A MINIMUM EF OF @2l

1'-3" RETAINING WALL 3g'-6 172" &'-9 172"

~———ELEVATOR SHAFT
WALL PER PLAN

TOS.=21485' TOW. @ 274.26'
/l /1 &' DEEP ELEVATOR PIT
TOS.=271419' /z

2723 T2ND AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

3

8”

MIKE BAZE & NORIKO INOGUCHI

4" CONC. 5LAB\j

4II

REINF. PER l@IA/52"\ 4" CONC. 6LAB\1

]|-6"

A

4" a" 4" JOB NO: ]9'@2@
T ANING WALL e DATE: /27120

P.T. 4x& HEADER ON DRUWN. BY: MM

T RA e ELEVATOR PIT DETAIL REVISED:

\\ // —{—sv N.T.s.
\\ //
AN 7

N 7
27"%22-1/2" CLEAR
CRAWL SPACE L1 2x4 @ SIDES ¢
7 ACCESS OPENING BOTTOM OF CRAWL e,
4 ™ SPACE ACCESS W/ (2) SEE OHEET 82 FOR FOOTING SCHEDULE

N~ - e AN COUNTER SUNK 1/4"x3 1/2"

GARAGE SLAB 7 g_ DRIVEWAY

N a a - Y

- 9 P 7 B

712"

F:

/
\
Y

]2II

2'-6" MAX.

12" 2 OH. DOOR

THICKEN SLAB TOJ
5" 8"

2'-g" OPENING

I'-12 172"

7 N

L8l

L f e N TITEN 2 8CREWS @ EACH
PT. 2x4

2/16'5(8" CONT. FOOTING W/

(2) %4 REBAR CONTINUOUS 2'-6" OPENING SHEET NO.

@ D FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: /14" = |' - 2"

GARAGE ENTRANCE DETAIL CRAUWL SPACE ACCESS DETAIL
NT.S. NTS. N O RT H

COPYRIGHT 2023 MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN. NO REPRODUCTION OF THESE
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5/8" TYFE "X" GWB OYER ALL WARM WALLS
AND SECOND FLOOR FRAMING ¢ SUPFPORT
MEMBERS. GARAGE CEILING PROTECTION TO
BE CONTINUCUS ABOVE GARAGE.

SURROUND TO &' ABOVE DRAIN

WATER HEATERS SHALL BE ANCHORED OR
STRAFPPED TO RESIST HORIZONTAL
DISPLACEMENT CAUSED BY EARTHQUAKE
MOTION. STRAPPING SHALL BE AT POINTS
WITHIN THE UPPER ONE-THIRD AND LOUWER
ONE-THIRD OF THE APPLIANCE'S VERTICAL

@ CONC. FIBERBOARD # TUB ¢ SHOWER

DIMENSIONS. AT THE LOWER POINT, THE

www.mattmawer.com
425.417.7817
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1-3" 45-4" 5-4" STRAPPING SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM
DISTANCE OF 4 INCHES ABOYE THE CONTROLS.
9'-8 1/2" B &'-6" 23'-6 172"
82" 12 - 10" 45 172" INDICATES HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
5y, | WITH BATTERY BACKUP
;%%iz;fﬂ' LANSCAPE
Oll.=214. BLOCKS
@ ENTIRE WALL @ INDICATES HARD WIRED SMOKE ¢ CARBON
/ T 1 11 | S 15 | MONOXIDE DETECTOR WITH BATTERY BACKUP
NS N NS N
60"148" CONC. a
) sTOQP |
&'l ]liﬁ /72"
- S = NOTE:
t \\ " iy ALL EXTERIOR WALL WINDOW ¢ DOOR HEADERS TO
L oAD BR | - LINE OF CANT. [ [ ] BE AT &-2" UNO.
y D BRG|POST ON S L ="| EvEBROW ROOF
— 454" HIGH $HELF RETAINING WALL TYP. 9 /oxe/2 ABOVE 0
6620 PIC. (8G) = o206 PIC. - z | SC.IPR |
3 X X X XX ] I =
St ' & T ® ;
> 2 g o
ez 105 :
o 0 ® ELEV. 3"+ STEEL BOLARD 326" -—————————
QU s-d v 1 vy 24 172 MECH. o 1" TALL FILLED W/ CONC. | |
! w
Q = r—/ 0 [/ |
. 3 0 PER ENERGY CREDIT 5e: S
. w N 0 GAS WATER HEATER W/ | O
o = |l 0 X w MIN. EF OF 2.2 | Q
AN = Z 1 . 0 N “
g | |31l 3 dl «IMU pl i | fc_)
Z SN V] B 12 CLOSET g = D ﬁ o | I m o)
~—TOW. ® 28382' 3 K —3 (FUTURE 7 =M™ S % | v _— ) o
L —ft———————lz ELEV.) Y -1 0 | Q [0)
2 % STORAGE S P
puli RS ! | - *
——— CONCRETE 17 | LN S T |1 S I p | | W QD
FOUNDATION -3 e | g . (7)) §
WALL ) 2/ 3/2 - | ZI| =—LNE oF MAN al 8 m g
- : FLOOR BUMPOUT o = :
5 & 2-CAR GARAGE | 0 LooR Bt 5| 3 w O s
- Nnov Q I 0 © ;
R CRAWL SPACE N <I> | N C o= C g
B, ﬂﬂ | N .
N ::::::::::::q ~— | g N
<+ S ~
3 v 7 " | ® 3
Q - Q
A i | I eV & 3 | 8
2% Q
RETAINING WALL PRE-WRE 7 |
TOW.=283.82' ~ |
BOW.=27136' |
N , |
| = o s (& ' 7
1 n ‘ ‘ ‘ N L——————-
B (] REC RM. | 3 —
CRAUL SPACE — I e . I =, N
CRAWL ppace ™ IRES (FUTU%E BDRM) |L K - /Y
0] 8 ; /
X 390 3 2} I 50 CFM £ /|
) M Q 8 Rl J J 4 < ‘ =| | FAN
& QP QL T 8 VTO
= N S N NE o g Il 5 OFPED RETAINING WAL
Q g \ 3 Q ‘ —
8 23 53 3 X Q e SEE SITE PLAN ON A2 -
® 9i Qn N O 2| |32 wNpow sIL I 7 = L
o] - ]]]¥|5 3§ : ; B &)
> ) L D
LANSCAPE< J J :‘.\ @v ‘ ‘ [V 1 O
BLOCKS Hm N —l | SHOWER S g
L]
O o]
X e X XX X = LW (@))
S " CLR j L CD <
RETAINING WALL CONC. RETAINING LOAD BR'G POST ON O w ;
TOoW.=283.82' L soTTOM WALL TYP. RETAINING WALL 'TYP.
BOW.=21136" x> -
OF WALL —= 0O
Om N <=
= <G
p AN )
o3 T~ =
14'-1 172" -4 172" 5-9 16'-3 172" ™
L N
1'-3" 38'-6 1/2" &'-9 1/2" N C'tl )
<C o
o LLl
x| Ll =
P |

JOB NO: 19-220
DATE: &/21/22
PRUN. BY: MM
REVISED:

/\ SHEET NO.

d BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
NOETF‘ SCALE: 114" = I' - ©"
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ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL OUTDOOR AIR INLET PORTS PER IMC
4212 & 4221

THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR
LEAKAGE. THE RESULTS OF THE TEST SHALL BE BY THE PARTY
CONDUCTING THE TEST AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL (R422.4.12).

AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING STYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE.

DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. A MINIMUM
OF 5% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

R317.1.3 GEOGRAPHICAL AREAS. APPROVED NATURALLY DURABLE OR
PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE USED FOR THOSE
PORTIONS OF WOOD MEMBERS THAT FORM THE STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS OF
BUILDINGS, BALCONIES, PORCHES OR SIMILAR PERMANENT BUILDING
APPURTENANCES WHEN THOSE MEMBERS ARE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER
WITHOUT ADEQUATE PROTECTION FROM A ROOF, EAVE, OVERHANG OR
-3 45'-4" OTHER COVERING THAT WOULD PREVENT MOISTURE OR WATER
ACCUMULATION ON THE SURFACE OR AT JOINTS BETWEEN MEMBERS.

9-g /2" 5'-10 3/4" 9'-5 1/4" -1 172" 2'-g" 5.9 DEPENDING ON LOCAL EXPERIENCE, SUCH MEMBERS MAY INCLUDE:

www.mattmawer.com
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5iog /4" 31 2o &l 12" . HORIZONTAL MEMBERS SUCH AS GIRDERS, JOISTS AND DECKING.

2. VERTICAL MEMBERS SUCH AS POSTS, POLES AND COLUMNS.
3. BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL MEMBERS.

R323.1 STAIRWAT ILLUMINATION.
ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRWATS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
MEANS TO ILLUMINATE THE STAIRS, INCLUDING THE LANDINGS AND
TREADS. INTERIOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ARTIFICIAL
\ LIGHT SOURCE LOCATED IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF EACH LANDING OF
136" HIGH SHELF ﬁg;b o & ﬁg;j: it THE STAIRWAY. FOR INTERIOR STAIRS THE ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCES
® 8- = 2 98- SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ILLUMINATING TREADS AND LANDINGS TO LEVELS

oo PIC. (SG)
HDR @ |5'-5 3/4"
ABY. MAIN FLOOR

— ]l_@ll

TREADS AND LANDINGS. EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
AN ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE LOCATED IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF

THE TOP LANDING OF THE STAIRWAY. EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS PROVIDING

W 9 1o
[\
B

© CLOSET
3-g 12 1z gt 2-g e

PPTY NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (Il LUX) MEASURED AT THE CENTER OF
ow :
2

4‘-6"

ACCESS TO A BASEMENT FROM THE OUTSIDE GRADE LEVEL SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH AN ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE LOCATED IN THE IMMEDIATE
VICINITY OF THE BOTTOM LANDING OF THE STAIRWATY.

oBS. (8G)
HDR. 2 &'-5"

&'-1"
R4S
3340 BA.

HDR @ 15'-5 3/4"
ABV. MAIN FLOGR

32e2 PIC. (SG)

N
\)
T'-3 172"

: - | s re—=] -7 1/2" 2! |, '
] I JAPANESE )i szjg
[~ 12 YTO 5 172"
QM- 1:1— E >< J 2 NOTE:
L — i B- — ALL EXTERIOR WALL WINDOW ¢ DOOR HEADERS TO BE AT &'-2" UNO.

b B PANTRY
%\3‘ (FUTURE v =
ELEV.) : . )
- i‘r N 2 /||, 42 2 /||,

_ﬂ'
v 2/e

| —_ 2/@ PKT.
I © - - =
& I DT 30 3/@ PKT. 3/@ PKT.

5
&
N
173
¢
Y

2%xS

IANDRAIL

5'-9 172"

1)2" I)zll I/ 3I_@II L
A A
-

&'11 12"
I4II

8"@”

3
'
I
A
-]

2'-9 172"

EXHAUST VENT CLEARANCES®:

PER SRC MIB@L] EXHAUST FAN VENTS SHALL TERMINATE OUTDOORS AND

R¢S NOT IN ATTICS, SOFFITS, RIDGE VENTS, OR CRAUL SPACES. KITCHEN,

L BATHROOMS, AND LAUNDRY EXHAUST TERMINATIONS TO EXIT THE

‘ 2v 1=l STRUCTURE WITH CLEARANCES MEETING SRC MI506.3, NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET
T — FROM PROPERTY LINES, 3 FEET FROM OPERABLE OPENINGS IN THE

" 4 UILDING AND 1@ FEET FROM MECHANICAL AIR INTAKES.
[[2% & /2 7~L 2/0\2/@ METAL FLASHING SHELF. BUILD D EET FR E L AIR KE

4-5"
3366 B.A
N
\
\
/\
/
d
= [0 (W [& [ON6
)

+
1 4

5_p"

84"x36"
CONC.
STOOP

STEP

STEP
2'-g"

2'-g 172"
23'-"

NW
lifestyle
homes

]6"@"
L

o TOP OF SHELF = &"
BELOW BOTTOM OF
WINDOUW

DN TO
GRADE
DR (&&)

41

e/ex8/@ SL.GL. DR (5G)
@
[
)
O
¢
2/8x8/2 STORE

L ENTRY

FLOOR ELEV=2845'

&'-4 172"
&

3/OQ/D B
oc, .

& /
GARAGE &4 sQ. FT.

/
/] WEATHER DECK o4 SQ. FT.

SLOPED RETAINING WAL
SEE SITE PLAN ON A2

7

SQUARE FOOTAGE SUMMARY

5'-6 3/4"
A (8G)
8'-5"

4

8'-2"

el-o"

/|

REF
|

(4) 2040 —<{]
SKYLIGHTS

i
BETUEEN ~<” W
RAFTERS § |Z 7 \_XI 4'-p"

1
I
e BA.

BASEMENT FLOOR D3 oQ. FT.
MAN FLOOR 4e4 SQ. FT.
UPPER FLOOR 1269 SQ. FT.

TOTAL 3240 SQ. FT.

24 12" 1@, /2,
7 e

/
/
|
|
36"

4'-"
1656
HDR.

4'-m

DINING LIVING

FLOOR ELEV=2852'

N W
L H

35"
CORNER
FIREPLACE
L
|
‘V\

1'-3

PREP. ISLAND

2I

NN
8'-9"

)

CNTR
F———— ]

417 1/4"
|
|
L
MICRO. |
UNDER |
)

ALIGNED

2'- 1" A

KITCHEN

3e" FEANGL W 202
CFM VENT HOOD (VvTO) m

CONC. RET. WALL W/ n PRx 2\4 S e ave :
. . S S — A GL. DR 878. 7\%‘
36" GUARDRAIL o @ j P4 B

. ; . . sl - , .lﬁ‘ali
3614 XO 3614 OX S/9x8/@ (3{PANEL) il sL. GL. DR o7&, (8G)
HDR. @ 4'-4" HDR. [0 4'-4" eL. GL. DR $YS. (5G) a/ax8/o T-PANEL)

I CEDAR 4x4 —
LINE OF CANT.J CO\/ D POSTS/TRELLIY

ETYEBROW ROOF ? AT | O SCREENING

PATIO (COMP. DECKING)
- ‘=

(COMP. DECKING)

6046 XO
I
1
@
»
APRON SINK

9'-12 172"
4'—@"

LABELED ¢ INSTALLED W/ THE CONDITIONS OF
THE LISTING ¢ TO BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ UL 127.

> <I> DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE TO BE LISTED,
<

1-4 172"

B'-3 1/4"
6'-4 3/4"

3320 PIC.
HDR @ &'-5"

SURROUND TO &' ABOYE DRAIN

+20" WALL 2x4 WALL W/
FLAT 2x& CEDAR CAP

L-g! @ CONC. FIBERBOARD @ TUB ¢ SHOWER

ALIGNED

_an

PILOTS ¢ BURNERS OR HTG. ELEMENTS ¢
SWITCHES TO BE AT LEAST 18" ABOVE FLOOR
MIN. 6" DIA. FRESH AIR DUCT TO CONNECT TO
RETURN AIR PLNUM

wAaLL W/
DAR\CAP

y
R v Ja——— = |

O

1
O
A
0O
=

5I_2||
52
5'-9 172"

(CONC)

INDICATES HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
v | WITH BATTERY BACKUP

T-2 172"
>
w
0
<
m

I'>12 /2]

+3|6" WALL 2
FUAT 2x8

Wy

—
—
DN TO GRADE /

)

N4

INDICATES HARD WIRED SMOKE ¢ CARBON

STEP LINE OF DECK ABQVE B'-6 112 1%, | MONOXIDE DETECTOR WITH BATTERT BACKUP
&~

PER PERSCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS 2215 WSE.C.
«MODIFIED FOR ENERGY CREDIT 1A)

CLIMATE ZONE 4C

I@'-1 172" -3 172" 12'-8 1/2" 9" 2'-6" 4'-3 172" MAX. GLAZING U-FACTOR: VERT. U=.28+, OVERHEAD U=52
MAX. DOOR U-FACTOR: U=22

. , , , ) INSULATION @ CONDITIONED ARES:

1.3 38'-6 1/2 &'-2 1/2 TRUSSED CEILING: R-42

VAULTED ¢ SINGLE RAFTER CEILING: R-38 (R4©22.2)

ABOVE GRADE WALLS: R-2

BELOW GRADE WALLS: R-21

23'-3 12" A I -4" |y 8'-4" WAk

MIKE BAZE & NORIKO INOGUCHI
2723 72ND AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

FLOOR OVER VYENTED CRAUL SPACE: R-2&+

SLAB ON GRADE: R-1@ @ PERIMETER

P ¢ UNDER ENTIRE 8L AB:

PERCENT GLAZING _826  (SF. WINDOW AREA) _, 44, JOB NO: 19-220
CALCULATIONS: 3340 (SF. FLOOR AREA)
DATE: &/27/2@

PRUN. BY: MM
REVISED:

SHEET NO.

@ D MAIN FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: I/4" = |' - 2"
NORTH
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EXHAUST VENT CLEARANCES: SOURCE SPECIFIC VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS:
PER SRC M52 EXHAUST FAN VENTS SHALL TERMINATE OUTDOORS AND NOT IN BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS AND POWDER ROOM FANS TO BE 5@ CFM.
ATTICS, SOFFITS, RIDGE YENTS, OR CRAUWL SPACES. KITCHEN, BATHROOMS, AND KITCHEN EXHAUST FANS TO BE 102 CFM.

LAUNDRY EXHAUST TERMINATIONS TO EXIT THE STRUCTURE WITH CLEARANCES -EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE FLOW RATED AT 25 WG. STATIC PRESSURE
MEETING SRC MI526.32, NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET FROM PROPERTY LINES, 3 FEET FROM

OPERABLE OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING AND 1@ FEET FROM MECHANICAL AlR EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL:
INTAKES. -BE INSULATED TO R-4 IN UNCONDITIONED SPACE

-BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER
-TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING
-COMPLY WITH BELOUW

FAN CFM MAX FLEX DIA. MAX FT. MAX SMOOTH DIA. MAX FT.
50 4" 25 4" 12
50 5" =17 5" (2]

50 " OVER 122 e" OVER 122
e 4" NOT ALLOWED 4" 20
e 5" 15 5! (77
e o =17 6" OVER 102
22 5" NOT ALLOWED 5! 52
22 " 45 e" OVER 122
125 e" 5 e" OVER @02
125 T 2 a OVER 0@

www.mattmawer.com
425.417.7817
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9'-8 1/2" 12'-1@ 3/4" T-4 172" 12'-4 3/4" &'-1 172" WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS:

A &" DIAMETER FRESH AIR INLET SHALL BE DUCTED FROM THE EXTERIOR
4'-3 172" 3'-3 3/4" 3'-3 172" ‘-4 172" 5'-o" 5'-2 3/8" 5'-2 3/8" TO THE FRESH AIR RETURN PLENUM.
THE FRESH AIR DUCT SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM THE ENTRY OF INSECTS,
LEAVES, OR OTHER DEBRIS AND LOCATED SO AS NOT TO TAKE AIR FROM:
-HAZARDOUS OR UNSANITARY LOCATIONS.
-WHERE IT WILL PICK UP OBJECTIONABLE ODORS, FUMES OR FLMMBL. VPRS.
-A ROOM OR SFPACE HAVING FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES THERIN.
-ATTIC, CRAUWL SPACE, OR GARAGE.
-CLOSER THAN I12' FROM AN APPLNC OR PLMBG YENT OUTLET, UNLESS THE

DUCT VENT OUTLET IS AT LEAST 2' ABOYE THE FRESH AIR INLET.
6620 PIC. 3342 B.A. OBS. 2340 BlA. OBS. ‘ - 3340 B.A. OBS 6042 B.AI. oBS. (&&) “DUCT SHALL BE INSLTD TO R-4 WHEN PASSING THROUGH A COND'D SPACE.

| | INLET DUCT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A MOTORIZED DMPR THAT WILL OPEN
AR 8''x48! 5 a ue, SHELVES
® SNOW i ' '

—+36" HIGH SHELF

I'-o"

|

3
I4I_-III

3322 PIC.
3342 B.A.
oBS. (S&)

WHEN THE WNTLTN FAN RELAY 18 ACTIVATED, AND REMAIN CLOSED AT ALL
U2 . 50 CFM o0 CFM OTHER TIMES. IN ADDTN TO THE MOTORIZED DMPR, A MANUAL DMPR SET TO
; b FAN 35-5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IS ALSO REQUIRED.
WH. FAN
2" 3'-g 1/2" 1 vio @
2/4 PKT. ]
|- N = I ) w

A WHOLE HOUSE EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE LCT'D IN THE CEILING. SIZE PER
5'-2" e'-0 3/4"

4'-8 1/2"

W
]
[\]
Y
L)
T
W
N

THE CALCS BELOW. THE AIR INTAKE DUCT DMPR SHALL BE SET W/IN THIS RNG

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION:
LU I C THIS SECTION ESTABLISHES MINIMUM PRESCRIPTIVE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

@ LAUN. [ N TWESHO FOR WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEMS. EACH DUWELLING UNIT OR GUEST

‘ ROOM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A VENTILATION SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH

@ = : | _ OPTION |, II, Il OR IV. COMPLIANCE 18 ALSO PERMITTED TO BE
2/4 @ O OPTION |: WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION USING EXHAUST FANS. (IRC MI521.3.4)
' ' 0 OPTION |I: WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED-AIR
| 50 CFM SYSTEM. (IRC MIB@2135)
| FAN @ B OPTION Ill: WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION USING A SUPPLY FAN. (IRC
YTO Ms2126)

O OPTION Iv: WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION USING A HEAT RECOVERY
YENTILATION SYSTEM. (IRC MIS21.2.71)

MECHANICAL VENTILATION RATE:

THE WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE
OUTDOOR AIR TO EACH HABITABLE SPACE AT A CONTINUOUS RATE NOT LESS
THAN THAT DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE MIS213.3(1).

1'-2 172"

Ll

4

8‘-'@”

1/

A
AV4

”I_2||

2x6
R¢S
R4S

]I_@II 13

22X

(FUTURE

DEMONSTRATED THROUGH COMPLIANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
MECHANICAL CODE.

5'-8”
HAND

2%S

5'-9 1/2]

N
‘ 5| _5"
.4"

+3
+3

ABY. UPPER FLOOR]

4" HANDRAIL
PLANT SHELF @ 26"

3340 B.A.
oBS.

-
-
&
5 CLOSET =y
4
3
2

M

FULL HEIGHT |__ A
ARCHITECTURAL
SCREEN WALL

READING @

NOOK ov

2|_3II

23|_@II

3/

NW
lifestyle
homes

(&)

3242 B.A.
3/@ PKT.

M.
BATH

2|_3II

llov

12'-5 172"

LINE OF WALL|BELOW
T-gn

30'-4 172"

Ll_all
I
30'-4 1/2"

W)
RS > RS
== 3 : : EXCEPTION:

THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL YENTILATION SYSTEM 1S PERMITTED TO

2/e 2/
L T J —] ‘ T . ! 5 12 b OFPERATE INTERMITTENTLY WHERE THE SYSTEM HAS CONTROLS THAT ENABLE
5/0 BF . S/@ BF L OFPERATION FOR NOT LESS THAN 25 PERCENT OF EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT AND

RANGE HOOD VEN liov 2% 1 210 KT, THE VENTILATION RATE PRESCRIBED IN TABLE MI5213.3(12 I8 MULTIPLIED BY
FROM BELOW ~ : THE FACTOR DETERMINED IN TABLE Mi5213.3(2).

T-8 172" 3-8 172" 4'-" q'-3" 3'-8 1/2' | i
F'fgg;AB‘:éELgLEUNT _/ TABLE MI521.3.3(1) CONTINUOUS WHOLE HOUSE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION STSTEM AIRFLOW RATE REQUIREMENTS

DWELLING UNIT NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

FLOOR AREA o-1 2-3 4-5 &-1 >
(SQUARE FEET) AIRFLOW IN CFM

<l|b22 30 45 1217 e A2
1521-3 002 45 27 15 =17 125
3.2001-4500 37 15 € 125 20
450\-0 2200 mi= =17 125 20 125
6 221-1502 =17 125 120 135 152
>1500 125 20 135 52 165

?'-

|
AN\
(&)

50 crFH
FAN
I'-2n vTO U

U MASTER &Y

SD QM 3 6u- | TE . 3320 AUN

N W
L H

4'-1m

XX
»
3320 AUN.
3'-8 1/2"

-6 3/4"

2x&

1)
U
A
K
N

12'-12"

2|_@II

5 12"

D20 XO
T
I
|

DRAIN

T'-4 172"

5'-3 1/4"
5'-4 172"

TABLE MI521.3.3(2) INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION RATE FACTORS a8k

RUN TIME PERCENTAGE IN o
EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT 25% 332% 5% % 15% 12D%

D E CK \,\,‘6_( FACTOR 4 3 2 15 13 1

Z

i Nl a. FOR VENTILATION SYSTEM RUN TIME VALUES BETWEEN THOSE GIVEN, THE
(WEATHER DECK) FACTORS ARE PERMITTED TO BE DETERMINED BY INTERFPOLATION.

o (le4#) b. EXTRAPOLATION BETOND THE TABLE 1S PROHIBITED.

42" 2x4 WALL |W/ FLAT eLOPE DE EXHAUST FANS MUST BE FLOW RATED AT 25 WG. AND MAX. 15 SONE RATING.

2x6 CEDAR CAP PER 12" 6 DRAN I PECK FLOOR LEVEL READILY ACCSSBLE 24 HR CLCK TMR OR DEHUMIDISTAT ¢ RELAY SHALL BE
; ; FROM UPPER FLOOR TTP. INSTLL'D AND WIRED TO REGULATE THE FURN FAN, RELAY AND WHOLE HOUSE

4" TALL OPENING @ BOTTOM EXHAUST FAN.
OF GUARDRAIL TO DRAN INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE INSTLL'D 80 AS NOT TO IMPEDE THE MWVMNT OF
7 | ,| FRESH AIR TO ALL HABITABLE ROOMS,

T-" 4'-5" 4'-5 12" &6'-9 1/2" &'-1" 8'-11 1/2" WNTLTN SYSTEM MUST BE PERFORMANCE TESTED JUST PRIOR TO THE FINAL
INSPECTION BY THE INSTALLER OR A QLF'D THIRD PARTY. THE INLET DUCT
SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE FOR THE INSPCTR BEFORE A CERT OF

23'-3 1/2" 15'-3" &'-3 12" 1] OCCUPANCY UWILL BE ISSUED.

3320 AUN.

| & & &

. & = I & b === K ———
OX (E) @46 | XO (E) 6/6x1/@ SL.|GL. DR. (5G) 3320 PIC.

OMHH

04

+42N\2x4 WALL W/ FLAT

2x6 [SEDAR CAP

5'-9 172"
5'-9 172"

2723 T2ND AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

38'-5 172" 6'-9 172"

MIKE BAZE & NORIKO INOGUCHI

NOTE:
45'-4" ALL EXTERIOR WALL WINDOW ¢ DOOR HEADERS TO BE AT 1'-2" UN.O.

CONC. FIBERBOARD 2 TUB ¢ SHOWER

SURROUND TO &' ABOYE DRAIN

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM PER . -
M521.33 OF THE IRC. 8HALL BE MET WITH A JOB NO:  19-220
HiGgH EFFICIENCY FAN (MAX. 235 WATTS/CFM), .

NOT NTERLOCKED WITH THE FURNACE FAN DATE: &/04/22
VENTILATION SYSTEMS USING A FURNACE .
INCLUDING AN ECM MOTOR ARE ALLOUWED. DRUWN. BY:MM
WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION RATE PER TABLE REVISED:
MI521.3.3(2) AND SET TO RUN @ (2) 4 HOUR -
SEGEMENTS

PULL DOUWN STAIRS FOR ATTIC 4 FURNACE
ACCESS.

INDICATES HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR

IO © O

WITH BATTERY BACKUP

S
<

/\ INDICATES HARD WIRED SMOKE ¢ CARBON SHEET NO.

S
<

MONOXIDE DETECTOR WITH BATTERY BACKUP
@ UPPER FLOOR PLAN
NOQTI% SCALE: I/14" = 1' - 2"

COPYRIGHT 2023 MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN. NO REPRODUCTION OF THESE
PLANS WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN.




e C
Do
—FACE OF ; -
FLUSH BEAM
&'-4 172" L M 0 ¢
/st TJI A o)
FLOOR JOISTS _ E O 9
J— O —
/ :Az';;';l'.oog —TOP OF 8UB-FLOOR o £%
i — S ENTRY FLOOR ; — EN
e g O
- L
= c EQ
Av// { c ) §
_J e 2
FLUSH BEAM O
PER PLAN PARTIAL FLUSH —" -— -
BEAM PER PLAN (40 J
R-38 CLOSED CELL 0
FOAM INSULATION E
(6" @ R-65 PER INCH) =
FURR DOUN 1/2" BELOW OH. GARAGE
2x& JOISTS POOR B
/
STUB MONO TRUSSES —
CANT. JOISTS/BEAM AB /[ ROCF
91/ 6'-6" Ilba 172"
EDGE OF CANT. _ / _ DROPPED ENTRY DETAIL
2x10 FLOOR JOISTS BEA @ 1 20 Feom N L) V2 T
INDEPENDENTLY FRAMED C A A NT.S.
(106N o B o2 = RTURE ELEv, 044 (201 CuopE fhos o I el I
&3 ) OVERFRAME TO ToF oF 53 52 szl | A i 0Z
N = Il = (N
. ! X = = oy p ! = | | ~
CRAUWL SPACE: —— | = o T ADDITIONAL JOIST TO -
l&" MINIMUM CLEARANCE UNDER JOISTS 12" @ ‘ I 2|9 _ HOLD MONG ROOE TRUSS ~—
MINIMUM CLEARANCE UNDER GIRDERS & oPEN To / 19 Q HORIZ. HARDIEPLANK
MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER THROUGHOUT. m Qy | [ erams /W, 1 13 < X ~ SHOWER DRAIN. PROVIDE $OLID BLK'G SIDING (12" EXPOSED)
LAP SEAMS MIN. 12" o | / = P =8 I ADJUST JOISTS BETWEEN CANT. JOISTS
‘ \ / y R i RPN ACCORDINGLY STUB MONO TRUSSES als"
o ] N\ / AN BRG WAL —— = =& — T INVERTED HANGER TO 11 /8" TJI FLOOR JOISTS SL%géljgngo CANT. =
I —] 5 A SO 3y (202 | @ | BLOCKING AS REQ'D 1 S
: — ? 4 5 o —| To AccoMmopATE / MAIN FLOOR 2 Q
] rou e 2382—H | [4 = ReN 17BN /3 % 2/ —'lf Il @] DRAN LocaTioN / e ey o N @
9 . - . 1 i mn N / . e ) - =
K . - ! — S = =% | I fe" HiNe fLoor S~ 1oILET DRAN. © . m =
CONCRETE / S AN e T ACCORDINGLY 1 > I Sy | gy S
FOUNDATION WALL Y 1 N 7 B N Z i’g'c';{T;EL?rég FROM L d-p /4" S/ TR > q) =
= & = (T N <RAAnc = j e bR
R 1 | gBLlolsT W/ sTIFFENER BTUNM] | ‘ R 2 _ (M4)! 5 1/2"@ 112" PARTIAL FLUSH GLB | |_|1 O ¢ ;‘;%”E'EE gjﬁf"fc')’;‘s@_r . L 18"|CANT. 18" OH. N o
Q| g | B4hse 0 \ 2 E -51 /q \ ) ﬂ «—~LINE OF MAIN FLOOR Cn o aRuALL ARGE TO E,|><TEN E
] W CONC. . 4 g g . Hucas{ [\ | ECaBe2—, BUMPOUT NAILED TO SCHEDULE T OUTODE EDGE OF () O s
2 ® | &  STOOFP A5 o) 0 =) SN [1-6 1747 /%| EXTERIOR WALL. NO uTT (Tl 2
_- 5 Q 9 ( —i— 7 JOISTS UNDER. ~<J © 2
" i |z 5 - X % IR S S 7 ~ HARDIESOFFIT PANEL C — £ 2
Q S F i N 0 \ 2 TOP OF ENTRY FLOOR @
v S ! fl ® 9 L gh / | &" BELOW MAIN FLOOR.
== 7_ —_ = N R e T == gL\ 7 | | HANG FrOM BEAMS,
Q| (ilo4A) 9 1 e o | <R\ / af CANT. EYEBROW ROOF DETAIL
& = r = N—7 -
A Q| 2/ ©| PROVIDE 3/8" PLYWOOD~J Q| w| LY [ W A P NT.S.
A S % AT THIS JOIST LINE FOR X T,\;)Y S _|"|: g AN / lﬁ
- N ok = ] [)] / \ et
9 @ '=; v PER o maozn e g S QRS N & ‘L,%_l \Ay
! | - 3 (227 ) = N oS HANDRAIL SHALL BE CAPABLE
= 9 - 3 ol Q- o OF RESISTING 200 LB LOAD
| —— = \_e2 / 2 S X ACTING IN ANT DIRECTION A8 CONT. HANDRAIL 34" TO 38"
S . 3 Q N = REQUIRED BY IRC TABLE ABOVE NOSING. THE HAND |
7'-3" \ S = g r =% < R30I5. ~ GRIP PORTION OF HANDRAIL
= P I v = _'| /e \ " ANY OPENINGS & RAIL TO  gliA|| BE NOT LESS THAN |
‘5 = 3 0n i \ AT e BE DEISNGED 90 THAT A 174" NOR MORE THAN 2" [N
Q [-3 = n
FOUNDATION VENT = S = g : 4" SPHERE CANNOT PASS  cross SECTIONAL DIMENSION
LINE OF WALL — 0 Z THROUGH @ ANY POINT ¢ HAVE A SPACE OF 1 1/2"
] ABOVE T ® = © > 1244 26 BETWEEN THE RAIL ¢ WALL.
Q il Z _ L ANY OPENINGS @ BOTTOM OF
N 201 & RAIL TO BE DEISNGED 80 \‘ —
0 = THAT A &" SPHERE CAN NOT 7
) \e2/ f;‘ 5 PASS THROUGH 7 E:J
{ ] ] 0 _UN ’ - D O
130 = 53 52 HANG DECK JOISTS Y, 83 =
,||’ N2 N FROM P.T. 2x& LEDGER NN |- u O E‘;
z Ixuw O .
| I - R A -~ E B _ r al9 L =Z W
R e e e e e e T T = N = BEAM OR DBL =
® =\ JOIST PER PLAN 7)) %:
. N © O Lw
S
3 ‘ 3 & < > -
o [\ > <
9 B | PII. 2x8 DEGK JQI8T8| le"| O.C. Iy 9 Q - B/8" TYPE 'X' GWB ON SOFFITS o’ << O
- | ® 7 - . e ¢ WALLS BENEATH STAIR - 5:
H— - — - — H N O
i [ 124 ar — |1 ar T 1 8 @jl ST dxs DF fr% 124 el M 124 _ 8 — - ——— 1%) éﬁ;ﬂég& STRINGERS NOTCHED = C% .
—F |l — | ; — | — ; | —| | — —— —| 54 N X ~ 9D
M L - [ [ L4 ™ C % 2x FIREBLOCKING 2 TOP ¢ BOTTOM
Lt Al IRy L N o
o 5 " Pt ex6 W x N e
LP.T. ox6 W/ | STEP ! CBSQe? /1515 \/Zx BLOCKING NLU N~ LLl
CBSQ66 TYP. ! v < AN O
(A oo 12 STAIR SECTION DETAIL ~
& b =
/ LLl
1 (374" B-g 5'-8 1/2" 5'-8 1/2" 5'-8 1/2" 5'-1 3/4" 5'-11 3/4" 3'-0 3/4" 6'-0 3/4" 8|3/ ¥
__ lle¥ UNDER-FLOOR AREA . p4 s@ FT.NET FREE REQ'D. =
300
©.4 NET FREE x 144 = 58 Q. IN/6Q. FT. NET FREE REQ'D.
PROVIDE 1 8Q. FT. PER 300 5Q. FT. OF UNDER FLOOR AREA.
COVER VENTS WITH 1/4" CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH.
LOCATE VENTS AS CLOSE TO CORNERS AS PRACTICAL.
EFFICIENT VENT AREA = 125 8Q. IN.
o 8Q. IN. NET FREE 58 e . (USE 2 VENTS FOR
VENT AREA — s - | YENTSREQD  croes BREEZE)
JOB NO: 19-22@
CRAWL VENTILATION CALCULATION DATE: /21120
DRUWN. BY:MM
REVISED:
NOTE:
SEE SHEET ©2 FOR FOOTING SCHEDULE
/\ SHEET NO.
NORTH SCALE: I/4" = I' - @"
COPYRIGHT 2023 MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN. NO REPRODUCTION OF THESE
PLANS WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM MATTHEW MAWER RESIDENTIAL DESIGN.




ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS| [STAIRWAYS - 2015 IRC SECTION 3I17

o R3111] WIDTH - STAIRWAYS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN CLEAR
TOTAL VENTILATION REQUIRED — 27~ = @4 SF. NET FREE WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT AND
BELOW THE REQUIRED HEADROOM HEIGHT. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT

EAVE VENTILATION = 16 LF. x 32 8Q. IN/LF. = 2.4 SF. PROJECT MORE THAN 4-172 INCHES ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAT AND
(PROVIDE EAVE VENT BLOCKING @ EVERY BAY) THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY AT AND BELOW THE HANDRAIL HEIGHT,
MIN. 52% BY VENTILATION ABOVE EAVE = 0.4 x OB = ©2 SF. INCLUDING TREADS AND LANDINGS, SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 31-172 INCHES
ROCF-TO-WALL VENTILATION PROVIDED = 16 LF. x 22 8Q. IN/LF. = 12 SF. WHERE A HANDRAIL IS INSTALLED ON ONE SIDE AND 271 INCHES WHERE
TOTAL VENTILATION oV ; HANDRAILS ARE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES.

o o+ 12 oF NOTE: R31112 HEADROOM - THE HEADROOM IN STAIRUATS SHALL BE NOT LESS
ROCF-TO- = - USE SMARTVENT THAN & FEET 8 INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED LINE
TOTAL VENTILATION REQUIRED = ©.4 SF. ROOF-TO-WALL VENT ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE
TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED = 14 SF. LANDING OR PLATFORM ON THAT PORTION OF THE STAIRWAT.

EXCEPTIONS:

. WHERE THE NOSINGS OF TREADS AT THE SIDE OF A FLIGHT EXTEND UNDER
THE EDGE OF A FLOOR OPENING THROUGH WHICH THE STAIR PASSES, THE
FLOOR OPENING SHALL BE ALLOWED TO PROJECT HORIZONTALLY INTO THE
REQUIRED HEADROOM NOT MORE THAN 4-3/4 INCHES. THE HEADROOM FOR
SPIRAL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R3IL1I2..

www.mattmawer.com
425.417.7817

e C
Do
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QO c
o
=0
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R31173 VERTICAL RISE - A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE A VERTICAL
RISE LARGER THAN 147 INCHES BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS OR LANDINGS.

R2I115 STAIR TREADS AND RISERS - STAIR TREADS AND RISERS SHALL
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS
SECTION, DIMENSIONS AND DIMENSIONED SURFACES SHALL BE EXCLUSIVE
OF CARPETS, RUGS OR RUNNERS.

R31.15.1 RISERS - THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 7-3/4
INCHES. THE RISER SHALL BE MEASURED VERTICALLY BETWEEN LEADING
EDGES OF THE ADJACENT TREADS. THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT WITHIN
ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN
FPOINT LOAD FROM |, 26" MIN. |, 3/8 INCH. RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM THE UNDERSIDE
ABOVYE. TYP. 7 7 OF THE NOSING OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT AN ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 320
X T [ = DEGRFEES FROM THE VERTICAL. OFPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED PROVIDED
—D (F& ) ex1o OFR | (F&) 6X10 DF¥ N THAT THE OPENINGS LOCATED MORE THAN 32 INCHES, AS MEASURED

PROVIDE 3/8" PLYWOOD AT
SHOWER DRAIN. @ THIS JOIST LINE FOR FIRE ¢
ADJUST JOISTS 7 &2 DRAFT BLOCKING PER IRC
ACCORDINGLY R322.12

j 1 MIX /

L_I______

VERTICALLY, TO THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW DO NOT PERMIT THE

s _— TOJLET DiRAN © i i i il Al I PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH-DIAMETER SPHERE.
OPEN TO s ot AQJUST JPIsT EXCEPTIONS:

6" \STAIRS ACCORDINGL ! 1. THE OPENING BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS IS NOT LIMITED ON SPIRAL
e DRYER VENT

N y STAIRWAYS.

\ INT. BR'G WALL [

[

N
<@

L +— SHOWER DRAIN. 2. THE RISER HEIGHT OF SPIRAL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
/ ADJUST JOISTS WITH SECTION R2I.TID.L
ACCORDINGLY

77
|

H =4 R317152 TREADS - THE TREAD DEFPTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES.
THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN THE
U 201 YERTICAL PLANES OF THE FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS
L] — @ AND AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO THE TREAD'S LEADING EDGE. THE GREATEST
TREAD DEPTH WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE

AN A || |2x1@ FLIOOR JOISTS
AN INDEPENDENTILY FRATMED
2 le" gC. 2 FUTURE ELEV.
OVYERFRAME TO TOP OF
/ FLOOR| TRUSSES

2018
S

C

o |/2| o uzllglll
AN
2'+1"

VN

EQ. =) /

/

SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH.

\

/

\
1/2"x2" FLUSH GL

T

71
2 -

‘5

= INCH AND NOT MORE THAN 1-1/4 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON
STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS. THE GREATEST NOSING PROJECTION SHALL
NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST NOSING PROJECTION BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH

1

1
7

\/
/\
”II
GAN

T
(F&) 3|1/2"x2"

BETWEEN TWO STORIES, NCLUDING THE NOSING AT THE LEVEL OF FLOORS
- u AND LANDINGS. BEVELING OF NOSINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 172 INCH.

I
NW
lifestyle
homes

HICQ41®

METAL FLASHING ROOF R3116 LANDINGS FOR STAIRWAYS - THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR
LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY. THE WIDTH
PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN
THE WIDTH OF THE FLIGHT SERVED. LANDINGS OF SHAPES OTHER THAN
SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE
DEPTH AT THE WALK LINE AND THE TOTAL AREA [6 NOT LESS THAN THAT OF
A QUARTER CIRCLE WITH A RADIUS EQUAL TO THE REQUIRED LANDING
WIDTH, WHERE THE STAIRWAT HAS A STRAIGHT RUN, THE DEPTH IN THE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
N : R21153 NOSINGS - THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE NOSING SHALL BE
|
|
|
|
|
|

/
\/
/\
2x12 | RAFTERS @24 dc. \ |

DF%

18" BOTTOM BEARING FLOOR TRUGSES @24" OC.

I o 0

FanY
3

a4
3

~ SMARITVENT
,[ ﬁOOF-TO-LUALL VENIT

(F2J 4x]

L~ FIREFPLACE YENT R2117.7 STAIRWAY WALKING SURFACE - THE WALKING SURFACE OF TREADS
AND LANDINGS OF STAIRWAYS SHALL BE SLOPED NOT STEEPER THAN ONE

UNIT VERTICAL IN 48 INCHES HORIZONTAL (2-FPERCENT SLOFPE).

T
\

\\_/—— AN I

D1 Nt T | ADuusT Jolsts

ACCORDINGLY <

2 R3I17.8 HANDRAILS - HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON NOT LESS THAN

I~ ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT WITH FOUR OR

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

| XL | MORE RISERS.
| N T

| Loz dd i R3I181 HEIGHT - HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

N W
L H

|

- TOILET DRAIN.

9IU2II I/2I_@II |/2 _@I I/2I_@II I/2I_@II I/2I_@II I/

77

|~ RANGE HOPD VENT

(4) 2042 SKYLIGHTS —)
BETWEEN RAFTERS

(AL

LINE OF WALL
ABOVYE

SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR FINISH SURFACE OF
fROM 2x12) LED) RAMP SLOPE, SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN
38 INCHES.

[
)|
A

—~—TLINE OF WEATHER R311.1.82 CONTINUITY - HANDRAILS FOR STAIRWATS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
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NOTE:

ROCF SHEATHING 1 CONTINUOUS ON MAIN ROOF TRUSSES EXTENDING UNDER

OVERFRAMED AREAS THAT ARE SHADED UN.O. CUT 18"xI8" HOLES IN
SHEATHING TO ALLOW FOR CROSS VENTILATION INTO OVERFRAMED AREAS. SHEET NO.

FRAMING PLAN ALL LOWER ROOF PITCHES TO BE 4:12 UNO.
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NOTE:

ROOF SHEATHING 1S CONTINUOUS ON MAIN ROOF TRUSSES EXTENDING UNDER
OVERFRAMED AREAS THAT ARE SHADED UNO. CUT 18"xI8" HOLES IN
SHEATHING TO ALLOW FOR CROSS VENTILATION INTO OVERFRAMED AREAS.

ALL HEADERS TO BE 4x1® DF*2 UN.O.
ALL UPPER ROOF PITCHES TO BE 5:12 UN.O.
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SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

MARK SHEATHING FASTENER SPACING BOTTOM PLATE NAILING OR FRAMING ANCHORS | ALLOWABLE NOTES
{NOTE 5) {COMMON OR ANCHOR BOLTS {NOTES 7 & 8) SHEAR
GALVANIZED BOX)
1A 7/16” MIN. APA RATED SHEATHING OR 16d @ 8" OC RBC @ 32”0C 1,23
APA RATED SIDING 303 8d @ 6”0C OR LTP4@ 48”0C 130 PLF 11
ONE SIDE %" AB. @ 5’-6"0C A35 @ 48"0C
1 7/16” MIN. APA RATED SHEATHING OR 16d @ 6” OCOR RBC @ 18"0C 1,23,
APA RATED SIDING 303 8d @ 6”0C %” AB. @ 3-2"0COR LTP4@ 30”0C 242 PLF 11
ONE SIDE 5/8” A.B. @ 5’-0” OC A35 @ 30"0C
2 7/16” MIN. APA RATED SHEATHING OR 16d @ 4” OCOR RBC @ 12”70C 1,23,
APA RATED SIDING 303 8d @ 4”0C %" AB.@ 2-2"0COR LTP4@ 18”0C 353 PLF 11
ONE SIDE 5/8” A.B. @ 3'-4” OC A35 @ 18"0C
3 7/16” MIN. APA RATED SHEATHING OR %" X5” LAG SCREW @ 8”0C OR RBC @ 10”0C 1,23,
APA RATED SIDING 303 8d @ 3"0C %" AB. @ 1-8"0OCOR LTP4@ 15”0C 456 PLF 4,9, 10,
ONE SIDE 5/8” A.B. @ 2’-8" OC A35 @ 15"0C 11
4 7/16” MIN. APA RATED SHEATHING OR %” X 5” LAG SCREW @ 6"0C OR RBC @ 8"0C 1,23,
APA RATED SIDING 303 10d @ 3"0C %" A.B. @ 1’-4"0OCOR LTP4@ 12"0C 558 PLF 4,9, 10,
ONE SIDE 5/8" A.B. @ 2’-0” OC A35 @ 12"0C 11
5 7/16” MIN. APA RATED SHEATHING OR %” X 5” LAG SCREW @ 5”"0C OR RBC @ 6"0C 1,23,
APA RATED SIDING 303 10d @ 2”0C %" AB. @ 1"-0"0OC OR LTP4 @ 10"0C 716 PLF 4,9, 10,
ONE SIDE 5/8” A.B. @ 1'-8"0C A35 @ 10”0C 11
6 19/32” MIN. APA RATED SHEATHING %’ X 5" LAG SCREW @ 2”"0OC OR 1,23,
BOTH SIDES 10d @ 2"0C 3/4” AB.@1'-0”" OC LTP4@ 6”0C 1618 PLF 4,6,9,
A35 @ 6”0C 10,11

1.  ALLFASTENERS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: 8d COMMON = 0.131” DIAMETER X 2 %”, 8d GALVANIZED BOX = 0.113 DIAMETER X 2 5"
10d COMMON = 0.148” DIAMETER X 3”, 10d GALVANIZED BOX = 0.128” DIAMETER X 3”, 16d COMMON = 0.162” X 3 %”.

o v e W

PANEL EDGES SHALL BE BACKED WITH 2” NOMINAL OR WIDER FRAMING. SPACE FASTENERS @ 12”0C ON INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
PROVIDE ALL ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 3” X 3” X %" PLATE WASHERS. LOCATE WITHIN %” OF SHEATHING.

AT GARAGE JAMBS, REFER TO LATERAL RESTRAINT PANEL DETAIL 401/51.

PROVIDE 7/16” APA RATED SHEATHI.NG {PLYWOOD OR 0SB} OR APA RATED SIDING 303 OR INNER SEAL OSB RATED PANEL SIDING ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS DESIGNATED AS SHEAR WALLS.
WHERE PANELS ARE APPLIED ON BOTH SIDES OF A WALL AND NAIL SPACING IS LESS THAN 6” OC ON EITHER SIDE, PANEL JOINTS SHALL BE OFFSET TO FALL ON DIFFERENT FRAMING MEMBERS OR FRAMING

SHALL BE 3” NOMINAL OR THICKER AND NAILS ON EACH SIDE SHALL BE STAGGERED.

% ~

REFER TO TYPICAL SHEAR WALL DETAILS ON STRUCTURAL DETAIL SHEET FOR LOCATION OF FRAMING ANCHORS.
AT UPPER FLOOR INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS, REFER TO DETAIL 303/52 OR 304/52.

9. AT SHEAR WALL TYPES 3, 4, 5 AND 6, ALL FRAMING MEMBERS RECEIVING EDGE NAILING FROM ABUTTING PANELS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN A SINGLE 3X MEMBER. FOR EXAMPLE, PROVIDE A 3X STUD AT
VERTICAL JOINTS IN THE SHEATHING.
10. AT SHEAR WALL TYPES 3, 4, 5 AND 6, FOUNDATION SILL PLATES AND BOTTOM PLATES OF SHEAR WALLS, SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN A SINGLE 3X MEMBER. ALSO PROVIDE A 3X MINIMUM WIDTH MEMBER
BELOW SHEAR WALL TO RECEIVE LAG SCREWS SUCH AS A 3X RIM JOIST, 3X JOIST OR BEAM OR BLOCKING BELOW SHEAR WALL.

11. FASTENERS AT PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE AND FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL, G185 HDG, BATCH/POST HOT-DIP GALVANIZED OR MECHANICALLY GALVANIZED.

STRUCTURAL NOTES

S SO S S — - - R

CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2015 EDITION, ASCE 7-10

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2015 EDITION

SIMPSON STRONG TIE WOOD CONTRUCTION CONNECTORS 2015-2016

FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD MUST BE STAINLESS STEEL, ZMAX(G185HDG PER ASTM A653),
BATCH/POST HOT-DIP GALVANIZED (PER ASTM B695, CLASS 55 OR GREATER). UNCOATED AND PAINTED PRODUCTS SHOULD
NOT BE USED WITH TREATED WOOD. WHEN USING STAINLESS STEEL HOT-DIP GALVANIZED CONNECTORS, THE
CONNECTORS AND FASTENERS SHOULD BE MADE OF THE SAME MATERIAL. '

Lol i s

DESIGN CRITERIA

1.

WIND LOAD: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2015, ASCE 7-10, ALTERNATE ALL-HEIGHTS METHOD, ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND
SPEED = 110 MPH, NOMINAL DESIGN WIND SPEED = 85 MPH, EXPOSURE Bl K% ={, 9

SEISMIC: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2015, ASCE 7-10

RISK CATEGORY 1i

SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR, le=1.0

MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION PARAMETERS, Ss=1.5, $1=0.5

SITE CLASS D

DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION PARAMETERS, Sds=1.0g, Sd1=0.5g

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D2

BASIC SEISMIC FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAME WALLS WITH WOOD SHEAR WALLS
DESIGN BASE SHEAR, V = F (Sds) (W) / R = 0.1846 (W)

RESPONSE MODIFICATION COEFFICIENT, R=6.5

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED: SIMPLIFIED ALTERNATIVE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR SIMPLE BEARING WALL SYSTEMS

ROOF LOAD: DL =15 PSF LL = 25 PSF (ROOF SNOW LOAD)
FLOOR LOAD: DL = 10 PSF LL =40 PSF

DECK LOAD: DL =10 PSF LL =60 PSF

SOILS: ASSUMED 1500 PSF ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING

ASSUMED 35 PCF ACTIVE SOIL PRESSURE, 350 PCF PASSIVE PRESSURE, 0.35 COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION
ALL FOOTINGS AND SLABS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO 95% MODIFIED
PROCTOR.

CONCRETE: 3000 PS! @ 28 DAYS (2500 PSI USED FOR DESIGN)
GRADE 40 REINFORCEMENT
MINIMUM 3” COVER FOR ALL REINFORCEMENT EXCEPT AS NOTED AT RETAINING WALLS OR OTHER

DETAILS

TIMBER CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. LUMBER GRADES AND ALLOWABLE STRESSES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN:

ALL SAWN LUMBER HF#2 OR BETTER,

Fb = 875 PS|, Fv =75 P8}, E = 1,300,000
GLULAM BEAMS 24F-V4, Fb = 2400 PSI, Fv = 165 PSI, E = 1,800,000
MICROLAM, LVL Fb = 2600 PSI, Fv = 285 PS}, E = 1,900,000
PARALLAMS, PSL Fb = 2600 PSI, Fv = 290 PS|, E = 2,000,000

2. WHEN TOP PLATE IS INTERRUPTED BY HEADER, HEADER SHALL HAVE STRAP CONNECTORS TO THE TOP PLATE EACH END,
USE 2-SIMPSON MSTA24 CONNECTORS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,
3. ALL SHEAR WALL SHEATHING NAILS AND ANCHORS SHALL BE AS DETAILED ON THE DRAWINGS AND AS NOTED IN THE

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE.
4. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE %" MINIMUM APA RATED FLOOR SHEATHING WITH 10d COMMON @ 6” OC AT ALL SUPPORTED

PANEL EDGES AND 10d @ 12” OC AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
5. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16” MINIMUM APA RATED ROOF SHEATHING WITH 8d COMMON @ 6” OC AT ALL SUPPORTED

PANEL EDGES AND 8d @ 12” OC AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER OR THE ENGINEER,

2. ADEQUATE SHORING AND BRACING OF ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROVIDED. ANY
PROPOSED FIELD CHANGES MUST HAVE THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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4. EDGE NAILING @ BOTTOM
PLATE AND SILL PLATE
4 5 5. ANCHOR BOLTS. SIZE AND
< SPACING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE
=] 6. *4 REBAR 916" OC. (VERTICAL)
22 i ALT. HOOKS INTO FOOTING
LL Z 1. %4 REBAR 010" OC. (HORIZONTAL)
= =lim=l £
=== e 8. (2) *4 REBAR CONTINUOUS
. :;Qﬁ_‘ﬂ: 1 ¥ 9. SHEATHING AND NAILING PER
% CLR = SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
" s 1. FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN
9 ]
O }_ AL . ®
4" 5“ 4"
‘l_4ll
TYP. SHEARWALL DETAIL

D1A

. BOTTOM PLATE NAILING
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

2, 2x STUD WaALL

3. SIMPSON HOLDOUN PER
PLAN. FILL ALL NAIL HOLES
W led NAILS

3/4"=1'-0"

6"

CONC. SLAB ON GRADE
PER PLAN

2. 2x STUD WALL
3. SIMPSON HOLDOUN FER

PLAN. FILL ALL NAIL HOLES
W/ 1ed NAILS

4, EDGE NAILING 2 SILL PLATE
5 ANCHOR BOLTS. SIZE AND

® A

SPACING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

&6. * REBAR 26" OC. (VERTICAL)

ALT. HOOKS INTO FOOTING
4 REBAR 212" OC. (HORIZONTAL)
(2) %4 REBAR CONTINUOUS
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SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

TYP. SHEARWALL DETAIL

22

3/4"=1'-0"

. CONC. SLAB ON GRADE
PER PLAN

2. 2x STUD WALL

3. $IMPSON HOLDOUN FPER
PLAN

4. 2x TREATED BOTTOM FLATE

ANCHOR BOLT SIZE AND
SPACING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

&. (2) *4 REBAR CONTINUOUS

1. SHEATHING AND NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

|

I'-&" MIN.

Tl

NOTE:

03

THICKENED FOOTING TO PROVIDE

L A FOOTING DEPTH 3" GREATER
THAN ANCHOR BOLT EMBEDMENT

‘] FOR A 24" LENGTH AT HOLDOUN

TYP. SHEARWALL DETAIL
2 INTERIOR THICKENED FOOTING

3/4"='-0"

4
PLYWOOD

JOINT

PLYWOOD

" MIN
E"]
&

JOINT
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N
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N
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2x STUD WALL

. SHEATHING AND NAILING FER

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

. BOTTOM PLATE NAILING PER

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

. EDGE NAILING PER

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

. SIMPSON STRAP PER PLAN.

CENTER STRAP ON RIM JOISTS
(® INT. WALL $LOT PLYWOOD?)

. SIMPSON FRAMING ANCHOR
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(NOT REQUIRED IF PLYWOOD
JOINTS ARE LOCATED AS
SHOWN IN THIS DETAIL)

TYP. SHEARWALL DETAIL
WITH WALL BELOW

3/4"=1'-0"

1.

2.

3.

|

USE TOP PLATE NAILING
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

SIMPSON FRAMING ANCHOR
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

EDGE NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

SHEATHING AND NAILING
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
AND PER PLAN

/4"=1'-0"

TYP. INT. SHEARWALL DETAIL
WITH NO SHEARWALL ABOVE
202 ) |

. BOTTOM PLATE NAILING
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

2. SHEATHING AND NAILING
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
AND PER FLAN

3. SIMPSON STRAP PER PLAN,
SLOT PLYWOOD AND BEND
/\/ STRAP @ JOIST OR BLOCKING /\/

4. EDGE NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

2 2—m

22— 2—=

3\’

STRAP
LENGTH

SoE
e
fol

HALF OF

=

<

<

|

IF JOISTS ARE PERPENDICULAR
TO SHEARWALL PROVIDE (2) 2x
BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS FOR

iF JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO
SHEARWALL PROVIDE DOUBLE
JOIST UNDER SHEARWALL

FULL LENGTH OF SHEARWALL

203

TYP. INT. SHEARWALL DETAIL
WITH NO SHEARWALL BELOW

3/4"=1'-0"

. SHEATHING AND NAILING

PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

. BOTTOM PLATE NAILING

PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

. 8d 26" OC. AT EACH JOIST

IN CANTILEVER PORTION

. &d 96" OC.
. SIMPSON A35 FRAMING ANCHORS

PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE OR
SIMPSON A3BF ANCHORS ON
OUTSIDE FACE

\

SHEAR TRANSFER DETAIL
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2 CANTILEVERED JOISTS
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. 2x NAILER WITH 172" DIA.
BOLTS @i2" OC.
ALTERNATE SIDES

2. STEEL BEAM PER FLAN

3. 1/4"x3" SIDE PLATES WITH
(2) 172", DIA. BOLTS

4, exo POST

STEEL BEAM / POST CONNECTION

4

V

ROCF TRUSSES FPER PLAN
SIMPSON H25 @ EACH TRUSS
ROCF SHEATHING

2x BLOCKING W/ 8d 26" OC.

SHEARWALL NAILING PER
SCHEDULE

. 8IMPSON RBC $PACED FPER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

N

&

PERIMETER SHEAR TRANSFER

ROOF RAFTERS PER PLAN
SIMPSON H25 @ EACH TRUSS
ROOF SHEATHING

. 2x BLOCKING W/ &d @&" OC.

. SHEARWALL NAILING PER
SCHEDULE

&. SIMPSON RBC SPACED PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
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PERIMETER SHEAR TRANSFER
DETAIL @ EXTERIOR SHEARWALLS

H

24 May.

24"
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. SHEATHING AND NAILING
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
AND PER PLAN

SIMPSON A35 ERAMING ANCHORS
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

3. 8d NAILS @6" OC. & 7% BLOCKI NG

4. GABLE END TRUSS
g, Qr4-C 242 e
, LTP4 AdJoiors PEE
& 2%2-1/\;%4&1@“5

GABLE END TRUSS DETAIL

GABLE END TRUSS DETAIL

2028

3/4"=1'-0"

203

TYP. INTERIOR SHEARWALL DETAIL
(WALL PARALLEL TO ROOF FRAMING)

3/4"=1'-@"

304

TYP. INTERIOR SHEARWALL DETAIL

(WALL PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSS)

3/4"=1'-0"

REVISION DATES:
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271 3/41=1'-0" 3/4"=1'-@" 3/4"=1'-0" 3/4%=1-0"
s (| SHEATHING AND NAILING 4 —4 I 2x4 BLOCKING
i 5 /l— PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE 2. SHEATHING AND NAILING PER
A ? 2. SIMPSON A3B FRAMING ANCHORS N - PER PLAN
>< - \ FER SHEARUALL SCHEDULE 3. SIMPSON A35 SPACED PER —~1 . ROOF TRUSS PER PLAN MARK | siZE | DEPTH | REINFORCING ALLOUWABLE
=y | 3. 8d NAILS 96" OC. & 2% BLK AL SHEARWALL SCHEDULE 2. SIMPSON A5 FRAMING ANCHORS | LOAD
; PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
== ¢ 4 RAFTERS PER FLAN 6— 6— 4. 8c NAILS @6 OC. < < 8 Brxig" B (2) %4 EACH WAY 33715
) 8,774 v SN SCHEDULS 5. Vle" MIN. APA RATED 3. 2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN
4 s py e ] B ATHING TRUSSES 24 24"%24" o (3) %4 EACH WAY co00*
5 2 ‘ —-—— 3 4. SHEARWALL TYPE PER n N "

, 4 | 3 &. ROOF TRUSS 2 SHE ARUALL SCHEDULE AND 30 30"%30 © (3) % EACH WAY 2375

X J FPER PLAN 36 36"x36" " (3) % EACH WAY 13500*

1 42 42"x42" " (3) % EACH WAY 183154

4 B-

4 48 48"'x48" 2 (4) % EACH WAY 24000*

2 —= 2 —= B4 B4IxB4" 12" () % EACH WAY 303715

/\/ 60 660" 12" (5) % EACH WAY 31500¢

| —=] A AL
_ U\[_. . J\[ 66 66"x606" 2" (6) % EACH WAY 453715
12 122" 12" (1) % EACH WAY 54000"
o OPTION ‘A’ OFTION 'B'
NOTE:

FOOTING DESIGN 1& BASED ON 2502 S| CONCRETE AND AN
ALLOWABLE SOIL. BEARING PRESSURE COF 1500 FPSF
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RESTRAINED RETAINING WALL SCHEDULE

CANTILEVERED RETAINING WALL SCHEDULE

H W D VERTICAL HORIZONTAL FOOTING ANCHOR FRAMING H L | D VERTICAL HORIZONTAL DOWELS FOOTING
REINFORCING | REINFORCING | REINFORCING BOLTS ANCHORS REINFORCING | REINFORCING REINFORCING
4-0" 8" —0” 8” 8” #4 @12” 0.C. #4 @10” 0.C. #4 @12” 0.C. #4 @18” 0.C.
9-0"| 8 |1-6"| 8 #4 @12” O.C. #4 @10” O.C. (2) #5 CONT. 3/4” DIA. @32” O.C. A34 6'—0" 8" —8” | 1'-0" 9” #4 @12” O.C. #4 @10” 0.C. #4 @12” 0.C. #4 @18” 0.C.
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